033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
70 60 86% 100% 1 100%
17-A safe school
70 60 86% 95% 2 86%
07-Small class sizes
? 70 60  86%  93% 3 73%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
70 60 86% 92% 4 72%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
70 59 84% 90% 5 53%
05-Good principals
70 59 84% 90% 6 95%
23-Mental health support for students
2 70 60 86% 88% 7 70%
28-Bullying prevention
70 59 84% 83% 8 89%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p 2 70 60 86% 80% 9 42%
11-Timely feedback to parents
70 60 86% 78% 10 87%
03-Chromebooks
70 59 84% 78% 11 97%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
70 60 86% 77% 12 89%
08-Life skill courses for students
70 59 84% 75% 13 45%
'E 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
o 70 60 86% 75% 13 89%
@ 09-Counselors to guid tion f Il d
bt guide preparation for college an 5 & 36% 73% 5 83%
o career
<E 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 70 60 86% 73% 15 69%
E 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
0 0 0
(@) 70 60 86% 73% 15 89%
c ) )
04-Online tools to support learnin
E PP & 70 59 84%  73% 18 87%
25-Transportation to get to school
> 3 70 60 86% 72% 19 85%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. h 70 60 86% 72% 19 93%
in their home language
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 70 59 84% 70% 21 64%
15-Security staff on campus
70 60 86% 70% 21 64%
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school 5 & 36% 0% 7 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
70 60 86% 68% 24 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
02-Challenging and interesting courses
Ege 3 70 59 84% 66% 25 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
70 60 86% 65% 26 80%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 70 60 86% 62% 27 100%
18-Athletic programs
70 59 84% 57% 28 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 70 58 83% 48% 29 100%
16-COVID safety measures
70 60 86% 45% 30 100%
29-0 tunities t duct h brid isits,
ppc?r unities to conduct home/bridge visits, 5 a 36% 33% o 100%
when it is safe to do so
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033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
85 68 80% 99% 1 100%
17-A safe school
85 68 80% 99% 1 92%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
85 68 80% 99% 1 82%
23-Mental health support for students
85 68 80% 96% 4 59%
05-Good principals
P P 85 67 79% 94% 5 90%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
85 67 79% 93% 6 69%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gna Y 85 68 80% 91% 7 87%
07-Small class sizes
85 67 79% 90% 8 54%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
85 68 80% 87% 9 85%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
B 85 68 80% 85% 10 69%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 85 68 80% 84% 11 71%
08-Life skill courses for students
85 68 80% 82% 12 21%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 85 67 79% 81% 13 96%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
- 85 68 80% 81% 13 62%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
40_)') ging & 85 68 80% 79% 15 82%
(3
09-C lors t id tion fi Il d
m ounselors to guide preparation for college an o @ O 5% 15 o
(g Career
04-Online tools to support learnin
_g PP g 85 67 79% 78% 17 100%
i 10-Homework/tutoring support
85 68 80% 78% 17 67%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 85 68 30% 78% 17 01%
in their home language
03-Chromebooks
85 68 80% 76% 20 93%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
P prog g 85 66 78% 76% 20 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
85 67 79% 74% 22 78%
15-Security staff on campus 85 68 80% 7a% 2 64%
25-Transportation to get to school
85 67 79% 74% 22 83%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school 85 68 80% 70% 2 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
85 68 80% 72% 26 29%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs 85 68 80% 71% 27 71%
18-Athletic programs
85 67 79% 68% 28 73%
16-COVID safety measures 85 67 79% 62% 29 79%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 85 67 79% 60% 30 100%
29—Oppc?rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 85 68 80% 6% 31 100%
when it is safe to do so
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033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 70 58 83% 98% 1 100%
06-Good teachers
70 58 83% 98% 1 100%
17-A safe school
70 57 81% 98% 1 95%
23-Mental health support for students
70 58 83% 98% 1 60%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
70 57 81% 93% 5 84%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 70 57 81% 91% 6 61%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
2 g 70 58 83% 90% 7 70%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. B 70 57 81% 86% 8 64%
in their home language
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 70 58 83% 84% 9 95%
08-Life skill courses for students
70 56 80% 81% 10 29%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
70 58 83% 81% 10 88%
28-Bullying prevention
70 57 81% 81% 10 79%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 70 57 81% 79% 13 95%
=3 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
0 0 0
GI\IJ 70 57 81% 79% 13 89%
> 07-small class sizes
0 0 0
Q 70 57 81% 78% 15 59%
2l 26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
T 70 57 81% 78% 15 77%
31-Information about participating in school
8 e 2 20Ut participating 70 57 81%  78% 15 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
© 04-Online tools to support learning
2 70 57 81%  77% 18 87%
03-Chromebooks
70 57 81% 74% 19 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 70 56 80% 72% 20 71%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 70 57 81% 72% 20 64%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
70 57 81% 69% 22 100%
15-Security staff on campus
v ? 70 57 81% 69% 22 80%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
70 56 80% 68% 24 88%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 70 58 83% 67% 25 55%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
70 57 81% 66% 26 56%
theatre, dance, etc.)
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 5 5 21% 4% %7 89%
when it is safe to do so
25-Transportation to get to school
70 57 81% 55% 28 71%
18-Athletic programs
et 70 57 81% 53% 29 60%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 70 56 80% 41% 30 67%
16-COVID safety measures
v 70 56 80% 38% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
P P 62 57 92% 100% 1 95%
06-Good teachers
62 57 92% 100% 1 96%
17-A safe school
62 57 92% 98% 3 89%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
62 57 92% 93% 4 67%
08-Life skill courses for students
62 56 90% 91% 5 38%
23-Mental health support for students
62 56 90% 89% 6 66%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 62 56 90% 86% 7 81%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 62 57 92% 86% 7 95%
in their home language
07-Small class sizes
62 57 92% 84% 9 62%
11-Timely feedback to parents
62 56 90% 82% 10 85%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 62 57 92% 82% 10 75%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
62 57 92% 82% 10 100%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p P 62 57 92% 82% 10 38%
| -
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
) S g 62 57 92%  81% 14 73%
= career
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
8 P prog g 62 56 90% 81% 14 88%
*  15-Security staff on campus
0 0 0
v ¥ 62 56 90%  81% 14 55%
| -
02-Challenging and interesting courses
E 6ing & 62 57 2% 79% 17 80%
4+ 03-Chromebooks
E 62 57 92% 77% 18 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
62 57 92% 75% 19 83%
28-Bullying prevention
62 57 92% 75% 19 89%
04-Online tools to support learning 62 7 92% 70% 2 93%
10-Homework/tutoring support
62 57 92% 74% 21 64%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a?b.out participating in school 62 7 92% 7a% 21 87%
activities, when it is safe to do so
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
62 57 92% 72% 24 82%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 62 7 92% 70% 25 62%
theatre, dance, etc.)
14-Quality local assessments of learning
62 56 90% 68% 26 85%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 62 56 90% 68% 26 100%
18-Athletic programs
62 57 92% 67% 28 44%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 62 7 92% 6% 29 100%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
62 57 92% 44% 30 71%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 62 57 92% 42% 31 83%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 71 57 80% 97% 1 97%
06-Good teachers
71 59 83% 97% 1 98%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
2 g 71 59 83% 95% 3 63%
07-Small class sizes
71 59 83% 93% 4 54%
23-Mental health support for students
2 71 59 83% 92% 5 53%
17-A safe school
71 59 83% 90% 6 93%
03-Chromebooks
71 59 83% 86% 7 100%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. h 71 59 83% 86% 7 91%
in their home language
04-Online tools to support learnin
P E 71 59 83% 83% 9 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
71 59 83% 83% 9 85%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
B3 3 71 59 83% 80% 11 100%
11-Timely feedback to parents
71 59 83% 80% 11 89%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SEREr: ? ? 71 59 83% 80% 11 60%
08-Life skill courses for students
71 59 83% 78% 14 46%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
-_ > et g 71 59 83% 78% 14 100%
e 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
o 71 59 83% 78% 14 79%
©
28-Bullying prevention
O PIElE 71 59 83% 78% 14 81%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 71 59 83% 76% 18 70%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
71 59 83% 76% 18 94%
10-Homework/tutoring support
71 59 83% 73% 20 38%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 71 59 83% 71% 21 89%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
71 59 83% 71% 21 57%
15-Security staff on campus
v ? 71 59 83% 69% 23 41%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 71 59 83% 69% 23 91%
activities, when it is safe to do so
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 1 5 33% 4% %5 63%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
71 59 83% 59% 26 82%
25-Transportation to get to school
> 3 71 58 82% 59% 26 100%
16-COVID safety measures
71 59 83% 47% 28 91%
18-Athletic programs
et 71 59 83% 47% 28 86%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 71 59 83% 46% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 71 58 82% 45% 31 100%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principal
00¢ principals 66 76 115% 97% 1 98%
06-Good teachers
66 76 115% 95% 2 98%
17-A safe school
sate schoo 66 76 115% 95% 2 95%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
66 75 114% 93% 4 88%
23-Mental health support for students 66 76 115% 91% S 73%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
66 76 115% 91% 5 91%
07-Small class sizes
? 66 76 115%  88% 7 86%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
66 76 115% 87% 8 89%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 66 75 114% 87% 8 88%
11-Timely feedback to parents
66 76 115% 86% 10 100%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
P prog g 66 76 115% 86% 10 100%
08-Life skill courses for students
66 76 115% 82% 12 78%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal 66 - 115% 82% 12 84%
support
Q  26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
N 66 76 115% 82% 12 79%
© . ; )
(@) .30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 66 76 115% 2% 12 90%
o) in their home language
31-Information about participating in school
c s L 66 76 115% 82% 12 100%
(o) activities, when it is safe to do so
E 19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 66 76 115% 80% 17 84%
> theatre, dance, etc.)
(0 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
0 0 0
o 66 76 115% 80% 17 94%
04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 66 75 114% 79% 19 100%
03-Chromebooks
66 75 114% 75% 20 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 66 74 112% 75% 20 92%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 66 76 115% 74% 22 84%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ g supp 66 75 114% 74% 22 75%
15-Security staff on campus
66 75 114% 74% 22 89%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
ging & 66 76 115% 72% 25 92%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
66 75 114% 72% 25 96%
18-Athletic programs
prog 66 75 114% 71% 27 95%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
66 76 115% 71% 27 90%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 66 75 114% 9% 29 93%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
66 76 115% 47% 30 85%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 66 76 115% 39% 31 92%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
17-A safe school
69 63 91% 97% 1 83%
05-Good principals
69 64 93% 95% 2 96%
06-Good teachers
69 63 91% 95% 2 98%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
69 64 93% 95% 2 65%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
69 63 91% 95% 2 71%
07-Small class sizes
69 63 91% 92% 6 75%
23-Mental health support for students
2 69 63 91% 91% 7 59%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
69 64 93% 88% 8 21%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 69 62 90% 83% 9 57%
15-Security staff on campus
69 64 93% 83% 9 60%
08-Life skill courses for students
69 64 93% 81% 11 42%
28-Bullying prevention
69 64 93% 78% 12 90%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
o . J P 69 64  93% 78% 12 8%
—~ in their home language
E 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
42 support 69 64 93% 77% 14 63%
(%]
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
8 e 69 64  93% 77% 14  68%
S 03-Chromebooks
— 69 63 91% 75% 16 100%
©
27-Cl instructi ial tional skill
(@) assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 59 an 93% oo G 95%
C
@ 11-Timely feedback to parents
—_ 69 64 93% 73% 18 100%
()
04-Online tools to support learnin
I B E 69 64 93% 70% 19 85%
10-Homework/tutoring support
69 64 93% 70% 19 47%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 69 64 93% 70% 19 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
69 63 91% 70% 19 93%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
Ege 3 69 63 91% 70% 23 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
69 64 93% 69% 24 67%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 59 an 93% 67% 5 4%
theatre, dance, etc.)
14-Quality local assessments of learning
69 64 93% 66% 26 88%
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school & an 93% 63% 757 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
69 64 93% 59% 28 75%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 69 63 91% 41% 29 100%
16-COVID safety measures
69 64 93% 38% 30 67%
29—0pp9rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 59 an 93% 30% & 100%
when it is safe to do so

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
34 36 106% 100% 1 93%
17-A safe school
34 35 103% 92% 2 100%
05-Good principals
P P 34 36 106% 89% 3 100%
23-Mental health support for students
34 36 106% 89% 3 80%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
34 36 106% 89% 3 100%
28-Bullying prevention
34 36 106% 83% 6 90%
07-Small class sizes
? 34 35 103% 81% 7 100%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
34 36 106% 81% 7 88%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 34 36 106% 81% 7 88%
11-Timely feedback to parents
34 36 106% 78% 10 100%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gna ¥ 34 36 106% 78% 10 80%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
34 36 106% 75% 12 90%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q Y & 34 36 106% 75% 12 100%
| -
[J) 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
S 34 36 106% 72% 14 100%
o 27 instructi ial/emotional skill
o assroom instruction on social/emotional skills 3 36 106% 7% 1 86%
(%]
Q@ 30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
€ intheir home language 34 36 106% 72% 14 100%
E 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
3 support 34 36 106%  69% 17 100%
U 26 Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
8 34 36 106%  69% 17 83%
03-Chromebooks
34 36 106% 67% 19 100%
08-Life skill courses for students
34 36 106% 67% 19 67%
09-C lors t id tion fi Il d
care;):mse ors to guide preparation for college an 3 36 106% 67% 19 1%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 34 36 106% 67% 19 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 34 35 103% 64% 23 100%
15-Security staff on campus
34 36 106% 64% 23 70%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 34 36 106% 64% 23 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
34 36 106% 61% 26 40%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
P g prog ( 34 36 106% 58% 27 60%
theatre, dance, etc.)
18-Athletic programs
34 36 106% 56% 28 86%
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 34 36 106% 42% 29 100%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 34 35 103% 37% 30 100%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
wher:)ipt is safe to do so forice 4 36 106% 36% 31 100%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 36 45 125% 98% 1 80%
06-Good teachers
36 45 125% 98% 1 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
36 45 125% 93% 3 100%
07-Small class sizes
36 44 122% 91% 4 57%
17-A safe school
36 45 125% 91% 4 96%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
36 45 125% 89% 6 65%
23-Mental health t for student:
ental health support for students o B 1D5% 24% = 79%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 36 45 125% 80% 8 92%
10-H k/tutori rt
omework/tutoring suppo 36 44 122% 78% 9 70%
11-Timely feedback to parents
36 45 125% 76% 10 100%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
2 et g 36 45 125% 76% 10 92%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 36 45 125% 73% 12 75%
activities, when it is safe to do so
30-0 tunities/tools t icat ith e
. p.por unities/tools to communicate with parents o e 1D5% 1% 8 93%
in their home language
03-Chromebooks
0 0 0
o) 36 45 125% 69% 14 75%
L= 08-Life skill courses for students
© 36 43 119%  69% 14 57%
‘~ 14-Quality local assessments of learnin
O ey & 36 45 125%  69% 14 82%
. 15-Security staff on campus
; v ? 36 45 125% 69% 14 75%
(@) 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gh quality 36 45 125%  69% 14 73%
25-Transportation to get to school
B 3 36 44 122% 67% 19 85%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
36 45 125% 67% 19 64%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 36 45 125% 64% 21 75%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
36 45 125% 62% 22 100%
04-Online tools to support learnin
P g 36 45 125% 62% 22 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
36 45 125% 62% 22 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
18-Athleti
SIS 36 44 122% 60% 25 100%
28-Bullying prevention
36 45 125% 60% 25 92%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 36 45 125% 51% 27 80%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
36 45 125% 49% 28 100%
29-0 tunities t duct h brid isits,
ppc?r unities to conduct home/bridge visits, o e 1D5% 7% o 100%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
36 45 125% 33% 30 40%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 36 44 122% 30% 31 100%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
78 74 95% 95% 1 95%
17-A safe school
78 73 94% 93% 2 93%
23-Mental health support for students 78 71 95% 93% 2 73%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
78 74 95% 92% 4 76%
05-Good principals
P P 78 73 94% 91% 5 98%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
78 74 95% 89% 6 68%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 78 71 95% 38% - 39%
in their home language
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
78 74 95% 85% 8 79%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 78 74 95% 85% 8 86%
07-Small class sizes
78 74 95% 82% 10 75%
11-Timely feedback t t
imely feedback to parents 78 74 95% 82% 10 100%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
- 78 74 95% 81% 12 79%
08-Life skill courses for students
78 74 95% 78% 13 50%
o 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
o 78 74 95% 77% 14 89%
€ 26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
c p off/p P 78 74 95% 77% 14 59%
o 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
()] 78 74 95%  77% 14 88%
(0] . e
31-Information about participating in school
o o 2 20Ut participating 78 74 95%  76% 17 100%
4  activities, when it is safe to do so
= 14-Quality local assessments of learning
Ll 78 74 95% 74% 18 76%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career g prep g 78 74 95% 73% 19 100%
15-Security staff on campus
78 74 95% 73% 19 79%
04-Online tools to support learning 78 7 92% 7% 21 7%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
78 73 94% 71% 22 83%
03-Chromebooks
78 74 95% 70% 23 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
78 74 95% 70% 23 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-F 3 ts, and club
un programs, events, and clubs 78 71 95% 69% 25 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
78 74 95% 68% 26 85%
10-Homework/tutoring support 78 7 94% 66% 27 71%
18-Athletic programs
78 74 95% 61% 28 100%
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 78 74 95% 51% 29 60%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 78 73 94% 41% 30 100%
29—Oppc?rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 78 71 95% 41% 31 100%
when it is safe to do so

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
71 62 87% 97% 1 98%
17-A safe school
71 61 86% 97% 1 70%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
71 62 87% 97% 1 55%
05-Good principals
71 62 87% 95% 4 80%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
2 E 71 62 87% 94% 5 66%
07-Small class sizes
71 62 87% 92% 6 56%
23-Mental health support for students
2 71 62 87% 92% 6 66%
28-Bullying prevention
71 61 86% 87% 8 65%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 2 60 5% 37% 3 39%
in their home language
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 71 62 87% 85% 10 63%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
e v 71 62 87% 84% 11 74%
15-Security staff on campus
71 61 86% 82% 12 58%
03-Chromebooks
71 62 87% 81% 13 100%
4= 08-Life skill courses for students
o 71 61 86% 81% 13 36%
| -
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
_(CU E e & 71 62 87%  81% 13 70%
— 11-Timely feedback to parents
< 71 62 87% 79% 16 85%
L
04-Online tools to support learnin
C HE g 71 61 86% 77% 17 91%
<
O  26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
_ 71 62 87% 77% 17 29%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E A E 71 62 87% 76% 19 61%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
71 61 86% 76% 19 59%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 71 61 86% 69% 21 31%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
71 61 86% 69% 22 67%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, =0 & 36% 66% 5 %
theatre, dance, etc.)
31-Information about participating in school
s . 71 61 86% 66% 23 78%
activities, when it is safe to do so
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
2 v 4 71 61 86% 61% 25 86%
18-Athletic programs
71 61 86% 61% 25 60%
25-Transportation to get to school
2 3 71 62 87% 61% 25 77%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
. 71 60 85% 61% 25 80%
when it is safe to do so
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 71 62 87% 56% 29 50%
16-COVID safety measures
71 62 87% 52% 30 86%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 71 60 85% 38% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
17-A safe school
65 62 95% 100% 1 90%
06-Good teachers
65 62 95% 97% 2 100%
05-Good principals
P P 65 62 95% 95% 3 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
65 60 92% 95% 3 78%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 65 60 92% 92% 5 63%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
65 61 94% 90% 6 71%
08-Life skill courses for students
65 60 92% 87% 7 47%
15-Security staff on campus
65 62 95% 85% 8 77%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 65 62 95% 85% 8 65%
10-Homework/tutoring support
65 61 94% 84% 10 56%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 65 61 94% 84% 10 70%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
65 62 95% 82% 12 85%
theatre, dance, etc.)
S~ 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
E » high quality 65 62 95% 82% 12 85%
+ 25-Transportation to get to school
C 65 61 94% 82% 12 86%
(]
E .30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 65 62 95% 22% 12 36%
o in their home language
= 3l-Information about participating in school
Ll s L 65 62 95% 82% 12 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
v 07-Small class sizes
> ? 65 61 94%  81% 17  69%
o
S~ 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal o o o
() T 65 60 92% 81% 17 81%
=  09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
E career g prep g 65 61 94% 79% 19 83%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
65 61 94% 79% 19 95%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
65 62 95% 79% 19 73%
11-Timely feedback to parents
65 61 94% 77% 22 91%
18-Athleti
etic programs 65 61 94% 77% 22 90%
03-Chromebooks
65 62 95% 76% 24 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 65 62 95% 74% 25 79%
04-Online tools to support learning
65 61 94% 73% 26 92%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 65 62 95% 71% 27 95%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
65 60 92% 71% 27 84%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 65 62 95% 61% 29 95%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
65 62 95% 53% 30 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 65 62 95% 48% 31 94%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 59 54 92% 100% 1 88%
23-Mental health support for students
59 55 93% 100% 1 73%
06-Good teachers
59 55 93% 98% 3 98%
17-A safe school
59 55 93% 98% 3 86%
07-Small class sizes
? 59 55 93%  95% 5 73%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
59 55 93% 95% 5 83%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
2 g 59 55 93% 91% 7 68%
15-Security staff on campus
59 55 93% 89% 8 86%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SERET: ? ? 59 54 92% 89% 8 75%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 59 54 92% 87% 10 74%
28-Bullying prevention
PIELE 59 55 93% 87% 10 76%
11-Timely feedback to parents
59 55 93% 85% 12 93%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 59 55 93% 85% 12 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
c 59 54 92% 85% 14 96%
O . .
08-Life skill courses for students
% 59 55 93%  82% 15 67%
o 10H k/tutori t
- omework/tutoring suppor 59 53 90% 8% 15 80%
-+
16-COVID safety measures
o Y 59 55 93% 8% 15  89%
L1 04-Online tools to support learnin
Ll PP & 59 55 93%  80% 18  100%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 59 55 93% 30% 18 100%
in their home language
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
59 55 93% 78% 20 71%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
59 55 93% 76% 21 84%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
59 55 93% 73% 22 100%
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school 59 55 93% 73% 7 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
03-Chromebooks
59 55 93% 71% 24 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 59 55 93% 1% 0 1%
theatre, dance, etc.)
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
59 55 93% 69% 26 80%
25-Transportation to get to school
> 3 59 55 93% 67% 27 77%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
59 55 93% 65% 28 86%
18-Athleti
SIE (e 59 55 93% 62% 29 93%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 59 54 92% 50% 30 89%
29-0 tunities t duct h brid isits,
ppc?r unities to conduct home/bridge visits, 59 55 93% 2% & 86%
when it is safe to do so
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
66 52 79% 100% 1 98%
05-Good principals
66 52 79% 98% 2 73%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
66 52 79% 96% 3 84%
17-A safe school
66 51 77% 92% 4 86%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 66 51 77% 92% 4 55%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
66 51 77% 90% 6 56%
07-Small class sizes
? 66 52 79%  88% 7 74%
08-Life skill courses for students
66 52 79% 88% 7 47%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 66 52 79% 38% - 37%
in their home language
10-Homework/tutoring support
66 52 79% 87% 10 63%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gna ¥ 66 52 79% 81% 11 78%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 66 52 79% 79% 12 81%
:L:Jl;)(;::tnselors to provide advice and personal 66 59 79% 75% 13 52%
- 31-Information about participating in school 66 52 79% 75% 13 100%
E activities, when it is safe to do so ? ° ?
02-Challenging and interesting courses
% ging & 66 50 76% 73% 15 100%
'Q_J 15-Security staff on campus
L 66 52 79% 73% 15 43%
28-Bullying prevention
5 ving p 66 51 77% 73% 15 88%
= 11-Timely feedback to parents
L Y ¥ 66 52 79%  71% 18 100%
19-Visual and performi t band,
isual and performing arts programs (ban 66 5 79% 71% 18 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
66 52 79% 71% 18 62%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
P prog g 66 52 79% 67% 21 91%
04-Online tools to support learning
66 51 77% 65% 22 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 66 51 77% 65% 22 67%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
66 52 79% 63% 24 63%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 66 52 79% 62% 25 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
66 52 79% 62% 25 100%
03-Chromebooks
66 52 79% 60% 27 100%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 66 52 79% 54% 28 90%
when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
prog 66 52 79% 52% 29 50%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 66 52 79% 48% 30 100%
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 66 52 79% 35% 31 83%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
17-A safe school
68 56 82% 100% 1 90%
06-Good teachers
68 55 81% 98% 2 93%
05-Good principal
R PHIEELS 68 55 81% 96% 3 95%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
68 56 82% 89% 4 78%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 68 56 82% 88% 5 100%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
68 56 82% 88% 5 71%
07-Small cl i
mall class sizes 68 56 82%  86% 7 73%
15-Security staff on campus
68 56 82% 86% 7 88%
23-Mental health support for students o8 5 4% 34% o 5%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
68 56 82% 82% 10 77%
theatre, dance, etc.)
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students @ 5 22% 82% 0 4%
28-Bullying prevention
68 56 82% 81% 12 87%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 68 6 3% 31% 1 30%
in their home language
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
()] career 68 56 82% 79% 14 90%
)
1T 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
L support £ £ 68 56 82%  79% 14 90%
- 11-Timely feedback to parents
t 68 56 82% 77% 16 95%
Q  14-Quality local assessments of learnin
o) 2 v 4 68 56 82% 77% 16 94%
DO: 08-Life skill courses for students
68 56 82% 74% 18 57%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 68 57 84% 74% 18 87%
25-Transportation to get to school
68 56 82% 74% 18 86%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
68 56 82% 74% 18 92%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
68 56 82% 72% 22 100%
04-Online tools to support learnin
2 g 68 55 81% 72% 22 95%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
68 56 82% 72% 22 95%
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school @ o 22% 72% 7 86%
activities, when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
68 56 82% 70% 26 77%
03-Chromebooks
68 57 84% 65% 27 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
68 56 82% 63% 28 79%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 68 55 81% 51% 29 100%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 68 56 82% 51% 30 91%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures o8 5 4% 2% o 89%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
P P 51 42 82% 100% 1 92%
06-Good teachers
51 42 82% 100% 1 100%
13-Collaborati d planning time for teach
ollaboration and planning time for teachers <1 2 2% 95% 3 88%
17-A safe school
51 42 82% 95% 3 76%
12-Tools and ts for student itori
ools and reports for student progress monitoring <1 2 8% 93% s 92%
23-Mental health support for students
51 42 82% 93% 5 70%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
51 42 82% 93% 5 57%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 51 41 80% 90% 8 90%
in their home language
04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 51 42 82% 88% 9 90%
07-Small class sizes
51 40 78% 88% 9 57%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 51 42 82% 88% 9 82%
28-Bullying prevention
51 42 82% 88% 9 63%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
= gna Y 51 42 82% 86% 13 78%
p 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
S 51 42 82%  86% 13 80%
T 03-ch
-Chromebooks
(D] 51 42 82% 83% 15 100%
E 11-Timely feedback to parents
() 51 42 82% 81% 16 100%
m 25-Transportation to get to school
c P g 51 41 80% 79% 17 80%
o 02-Challenging and interesting courses
(o) 51 42 82% 76% 18 100%
E 14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 51 42 82% 76% 18 100%
15-Security staff on campus
51 42 82% 76% 18 69%
08-Life skill courses for students
51 40 78% 74% 21 57%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 51 42 82% 74% 21 75%
10-Homework/tutoring support o1 1 82% 74% 2 44%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
51 42 82% 69% 24 57%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs <1 2 82% 69% 2 89%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 51 41 80% 69% 24 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
29:0 . . -
ppgrtunmes to conduct home/bridge visits, <1 . 80% 64% 27 100%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
51 41 80% 60% 28 56%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p P 51 42 82% 60% 28 100%
18-Athletic programs
51 42 82% 52% 30 80%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 51 42 82% 40% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
73 59 81% 100% 1 98%
05-Good principals
73 59 81% 93% 2 97%
07-Small class sizes
z 73 59 81%  93% 2 60%
17-A safe school
73 59 81% 92% 4 95%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers ) 5 21% 5% 5 72%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. h 73 59 81% 85% 5 88%
in their home language
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
73 59 81% 83% 7 100%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
73 59 81% 83% 7 55%
support
23-Mental health support for students ) 5 21% 83% = 4%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
73 59 81% 83% 7 86%
03-Ch book
romebooks 73 59 81% 81% 11 100%
11-Timely feedback to parents
73 59 81% 81% 11 100%
(c):;‘(e::runselors to guide preparation for college and ) 5 31% 80% 8 A%
10-Homework/tutoring support
c 73 59 81% 80% 13 50%
O
28-Bullyi ti
% HIGS (P 73 59 81% 80% 13 92%
(a 04-Online tools to support learning
wn 73 58 79% 78% 16 94%
i‘ 08-Life skill courses for students
S 73 59 81% 78% 16 20%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
L gh quality 73 59 81%  78% 16 75%
15-S ity staff
SISy SETCI EEINTAE 73 59 81% 76% 19 61%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
73 59 81% 76% 19 61%
31-Inf ti bout participating in school
.n. 9rma |onz? .ou participating in schoo ) 5 BGR ERR o T00%
activities, when it is safe to do so
02-Challenging and interesting courses
73 58 79% 71% 22 93%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, o 5 21% 1% 7 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
73 59 81% 71% 22 91%
25-Transportation to get to school ) 5 21% 1% ” oo
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
73 59 81% 71% 22 95%
14-Quality local assessments of learning 5 5 21% 69% % 5%
18-Athletic programs
73 59 81% 61% 28 93%
16-COVID safety measures ) o8 79% 51% o 86%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 73 59 81% 49% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 73 59 81% 46% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
71 67 94% 100% 1 98%
17-A safe school
71 67 94% 100% 1 79%
05-Good principals
P P 71 67 94% 97% 3 97%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
71 66 93% 96% 4 53%
07-Small class sizes
? 71 67  94%  93% 5 57%
23-Mental health support for students
71 67 94% 93% 5 43%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
71 67 94% 91% 7 82%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
T 71 67 94% 88% 8 47%
08-Life skill courses for students
71 66 93% 87% 9 40%
11-Timely feedback to parents
71 66 93% 87% 9 94%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 71 66 93% 87% 9 76%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 71 67 94% 85% 12 58%
15-Security staff on campus
> y P 71 67 94%  85% 12 68%
© -
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
= ; e & 7 66 93% 8% 14 90%
Q  22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
E » NIgN quallty 71 67 94% 82% 14 77%
Q 02-Challenging and interesting courses
E 71 67 94% 81% 16 76%
cC 30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. X 71 66 93% 81% 16 71%
2= intheir home language
4 ; ;
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
c > g arts programs ( 71 67 94%  79% 18  47%
© theatre, dance, etc.)
S~ 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
L 71 67 %% 79% 18 80%
10-Homework/tutoring support
71 66 93% 78% 20 72%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 71 66 93% 76% 21 88%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
71 66 93% 75% 22 73%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p P 71 67 94% 75% 22 67%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 71 67 94% 73% 24 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
71 66 93% 70% 25 58%
04-Online tools to support learning
71 67 94% 66% 26 89%
03-Chromebooks
71 67 94% 64% 27 100%
18-Athletic programs
71 67 94% 60% 28 44%
29:0 . . -
ppgrtumhes to conduct home/bridge visits, - &7 94% 51% 29 82%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 71 67 94% 49% 30 75%
16-COVID safet
satety measures 71 66 93% 46% 31 56%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
76 67 88% 99% 1 92%
17-A safe school
76 67 88% 99% 1 84%
05-Good principals
2 2 76 67 88% 96% 3 80%
07-Small class sizes
76 66 87% 88% 4 73%
23-Mental health support for students
B 76 67 88% 85% 5 65%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
76 67 88% 82% 6 58%
30-0 tunities/tools t icat ith 1
. p.por unities/tools to communicate with parents e & 38% 31% = 31%
in their home language
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
76 67 88% 79% 8 64%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v ? 76 67 88% 78% 9 93%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 76 67 88% 78% 9 65%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
e v 76 67 88% 78% 9 76%
28-Bullying prevention
76 66 87% 78% 9 73%
03-Chromebooks
76 67 88% 75% 13 89%
08-Life skill courses for students
c 76 67 88% 73% 14 56%
‘d) 04-Online tools to support learnin
:?:J A g 76 67  88% 72% 15  94%
15-Security staff on campus
Q 76 67 88% 70% 16 67%
C
02-Challenging and interesting courses
%" Ege 3 76 67 88% 69% 17 79%
<E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 76 67 88% 69% 17 67%
19-Visual and performi t band,
isual and performing arts programs (ban e & 38% 69% o 50%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
76 67 88% 69% 17 75%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p B 76 67 88% 69% 17 29%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
76 67 88% 67% 22 87%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 76 67 88% 67% 22 71%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
76 67 88% 67% 22 63%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 76 67 88% 66% 25 60%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 76 67 88% 64% 26 83%
activities, when it is safe to do so
25-Transportation to get to school
> 3 76 67 88% 58% 27 45%
18-Athletic programs
76 66 87% 54% 28 88%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 76 66 87% 44% 29 70%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 76 67 88% 36% 30 75%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
v 76 67 88% 31% 31 67%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
73 70 96% 99% 1 89%
05-Good principals
73 70 96% 94% 2 68%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 73 67 92% 94% 2 64%
17-A safe school
73 69 95% 94% 2 90%
07-Small class sizes
? 73 70 96%  91% 5 65%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
73 69 95% 89% 6 89%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 73 69 95% 86% 7 61%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
73 67 92% 84% 8 86%
08-Life skill courses for students
73 69 95% 83% 9 48%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
73 68 93% 83% 9 85%
30-0 iti i i
: p.portunltles/tools to communicate with parents 73 69 95% 81% 1 88%
in their home language
11-Timely feedback to parents
73 67 92% 80% 12 86%
10-H k/tutori t
omework/tutoring suppor 73 69 95% 79% 13 70%
S— (09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
0 0 0
()] 73 68 93% 77% 14 79%
00 career
S 28-Bullying prevention
0 0 0
S 73 68 93% 77% 14 88%
'8 02-Challenging and interesting courses
o 73 69 95% 77% 16 80%
31-Inf ti bout participating in school
I .n' Qrma ion a.\ .ou participating in schoo 73 68 93% 76% 17 9a%
S~ activities, when it is safe to do so
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
g Quality = 73 66 90%  74% 18  90%
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 73 68 93% 73% 19 65%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
73 68 93% 73% 19 61%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
73 68 93% 73% 19 79%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
T 73 68 93% 70% 22 65%
03-Ch book
romebooks 73 69 95% 70% 23 96%
04-Online tools to support learning
73 68 93% 70% 23 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 73 68 93% 67% 25 80%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
73 68 93% 66% 26 83%
18-Athletic programs
prog 73 68 93% 59% 27 80%
25-Transportation to get to school
73 68 93% 59% 27 72%
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 73 67 92% 57% 29 85%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 73 68 93% 51% 30 92%
29-0 tunities t duct h brid isits,
ppc?r unities to conduct home/bridge visits, 73 68 93% 41% 31 85%
when it is safe to do so
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principal
R PHIEELS 63 62 98% 100% 1 89%
06-Good teachers
63 63 100% 98% 2 89%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
63 63 100% 97% 3 71%
17-A safe school
63 61 97% 94% 4 88%
07-Small class sizes
? 63 62 98%  89% 5 58%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
63 63 100% 89% 5 44%
23-Mental health support for students o o 100% 89% 5 0%
08-Life skill courses for students
63 62 98% 84% 8 31%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 63 63 100% 34% 3 70%
in their home language
02-Challenging and interesting courses
63 63 100% 83% 10 94%
12-Tools and ts for student itori
ools and reports for student progress monitoring o o 98% 83% 0 94%
15-Security staff on campus
63 63 100% 83% 10 72%
11-Timely feedback t t
DI VSIS 1 RIS 63 63 100% 81% 13 100%
c 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
(@) 63 63 100% 81% 13 87%
(%]
= 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
(@) 63 63 100% 81% 13 89%
(10}
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
B oo guide prep & 63 63 100% 79% 16  81%
—  10-Homework/tutoring support
Q / B 63 62 98% 79% 16 50%
o)
© 04-Online tools to support learning
h 63 61 97% 78% 18 100%
T 28-Bullyi ti
HUIGS (e 63 63 100% 76% 19 63%
18-Athletic programs
63 63 100% 75% 20 80%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up o o 100% oo 0 69%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 63 63 100% 73% 22 63%
25-Transportation to get to school 5 o 100% 73% 7 69%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 63 63 100% 73% 22 77%
activities, when it is safe to do so
03-Chromebooks
63 62 98% 71% 25 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
63 63 100% 70% 26 82%
theatre, dance, etc.)
14-Quality local assessments of learning o & 100% 68% 57 79%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
63 63 100% 63% 28 57%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 63 63 100% 52% 29 100%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 63 63 100% 51% 30 80%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
v 63 61 97% 46% 31 79%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
#Staff  # Resp. R(:St’: % Imp. :::k % Sat.
17-A safe school
66 61 92% 97% 1 77%
05-Good principals
66 60 91% 95% 2 98%
06-Good teach
ooc teachers 66 60 91% 95% 2 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
66 61 92% 90% 4 53%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers 66 cg 89% 88% S 63%
07-Small class sizes
66 60 91% 85% 6 38%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal 66 61 92% 84% - 30%
support
23-Mental health support for students
66 61 92% 84% 7 39%
15-Security staff on campus 66 61 92% 82% g 43%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 66 61 92% 80% 10 77%
in their home language
04-Online tools to support learning 66 60 91% 80% 1 83%
08-Life skill courses for students
66 60 91% 80% 11 15%
03-Ch book
romebooks 66 60 91% 78% 13 100%
>
o) 02-Challenging and interesting courses
Por) 66 60 91% 77% 14 91%
€ 11-Timely feedback to parents
c v P 66 59 89% 77% 14 100%
() .
14- lity local ts of | i
v Quality local assessments of learning % 5 O o a o
?J 25-Transportation to get to school
S P g 66 61 92% 75% 17 85%
E 26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
© 66 61 92% 75% 17 40%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 66 61 92% 70% 19 75%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 66 60 91% 73% 20 57%
12-Tools and ts for student itori
ools and reports for student progress monitoring 66 cg 89% 73% 20 81%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
66 61 92% 72% 22 62%
theatre, dance, etc.)
28-Bullying prevention 66 61 92% 7% 2 69%
10-Homework/tutoring support
66 60 91% 68% 24 61%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
66 61 92% 64% 25 65%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 66 61 92% 64% 25 86%
activities, when it is safe to do so
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs 66 61 92% 61% 27 69%
18-Athletic programs
66 61 92% 59% 28 63%
16-COVID safet
satety measures 66 60 91% 57% 29 53%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 66 61 92% 54% 30 77%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 66 60 91% 40% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principal
R PHIEELS 63 62 98% 98% 1 100%
06-Good teachers
63 62 98% 98% 1 100%
17-A safe school
sate schoo 63 62 98% 98% 1 98%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
63 62 98% 97% 4 79%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring o o 98% 89% 5 91%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. h 63 61 97% 89% 5 93%
in their home language
23-Mental health support for students o o 98% 87% = 5%
07-Small class sizes
63 62 98% 85% 8 69%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
63 62 98% 85% 8 91%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
63 62 98% 84% 10 76%
28-Bullyi ti
HUSIGS (e 63 62 98% 84% 10 80%
03-Chromebooks
63 62 98% 82% 12 94%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 5 o 98% o 8 94%
| -
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
g ey & 63 62 9%  77% 13 90%
© .
15-Security staff on campus
jole} v £ 63 62 98%  77% 13 73%
<
O 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
R support 63 62 98% 77% 13 61%
~ 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
© 63 62 98% 77% 13 81%
c 25-Transportation to get to school
<CE 63 62 98% 77% 13 100%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 63 62 98% 76% 19 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
63 62 98% 76% 19 73%
theatre, dance, etc.)
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school o & 97% 76% 9 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
08-Life skill courses for students
63 61 97% 74% 22 53%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p 2 63 62 98% 74% 22 58%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
63 62 98% 73% 24 92%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
Ege 3 63 62 98% 71% 25 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
63 61 97% 66% 26 75%
career
29—0pp9rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, o & 97% 65% %7 91%
when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
63 62 98% 63% 28 92%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 63 62 98% 61% 29 94%
16-COVID safety measures
63 62 98% 40% 30 100%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 63 61 97% 30% 31 100%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
#Staff  # Resp. R(:St’: % Imp. :::k % Sat.
06-Good teach
ood teachers 79 58 73% 100% 1 93%
17-A safe school
79 58 73% 98% 2 87%
05-Good principals
P P 79 58 73% 97% 3 97%
08-Life skill courses for students
79 59 75% 93% 4 38%
15-S ity staff
ecurity stait on campus 79 59 75% 93% 4 82%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
79 59 75% 93% 4 60%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 79 58 73% 92% 7 65%
23-Mental health support for students
79 58 73% 92% 7 85%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gna ¥ 79 59 75% 90% 9 88%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
79 59 75% 90% 9 52%
07-Small class sizes
? 79 58 73% 8% 11 67%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 79 59 75% 86% 11 80%
in their home language
10-Homework/tutoring support
c / g supp 79 59 75% 83% 13 70%
O 25-Transportation to get to school
S 79 58 73% 83% 13 68%
28-Bullying prevention
E ving p 79 58 73% 83% 13 79%
@ 09-Counselors to guid tion for coll d
' Care;)runse ors to guide preparation for college an - 5 e T G E
C )
11-Timely feedback t t
© imely feedback to parents 79 58 73%  80% 16  92%
g 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
o 79 58 73% 80% 16 76%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
I P prog g 79 58 73% 78% 19 93%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
T 79 58 73% 78% 19 88%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a?b.out participating in school 7 . 73% 75% 2 86%
activities, when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learning
79 59 75% 71% 22 100%
03-Ch book
romebooks 79 59 75% 68% 23 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
79 58 73% 68% 23 88%
20-F 3 ts, and club
un programs, events, and clubs 75 5g 75% 68% 23 0%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
79 58 73% 67% 26 100%
19-Visual and performi t band,
isual and performing arts programs (ban 75 cg 75% 66% 27 40%
theatre, dance, etc.)
18-Athletic programs
79 59 75% 59% 28 71%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 7 58 73% 9% 28 89%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
79 59 75% 58% 30 94%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 79 57 72% 51% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
23-Mental health support for students
P 67 60 90% 100% 1 67%
05-Good principals
67 60 90% 98% 2 98%
06-Good teachers
67 60 90% 98% 2 98%
17-A safe school
67 60 90% 98% 2 83%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
67 60 90% 95% 5 79%
08-Life skill courses for students
67 60 90% 93% 6 45%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SEREn: ? ? 67 60 90% 93% 6 65%
07-Small class sizes
67 60 90% 92% 8 57%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 7 60 90% 92% 3 38%
in their home language
28-Bullying prevention
67 60 90% 90% 10 78%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
> E 67 60 90% 88% 11 85%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
67 60 90% 87% 12 72%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 67 60 90% 85% 13 84%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
% 67 60 90% 85% 13 84%
(O 11-Timely feedback to parents
2 v ? 67 60 90% 82% 15 88%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
n Eing 8 67 58 87%  81% 16 90%
()
. 10-Homework/tutoring support
o / B 67 60 90% 80% 17 71%
£ ) )
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
(@) p off/pick up 67 60  90%  80% 17  80%
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school & @ 90% 80% o 93%
activities, when it is safe to do so
03-Chromebooks
67 59 88% 78% 20 100%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
2 et g 67 60 90% 77% 21 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
67 60 90% 77% 21 47%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 67 60 90% 77% 21 85%
25-Transportation to get to school
67 59 88% 73% 24 85%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 67 60 90% 72% 25 61%
04-Online tools to support learning
67 60 90% 67% 26 88%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 67 60 90% 67% 26 89%
16-COVID safety measures
67 60 90% 67% 26 63%
18-Athletic programs
et 67 58 87% 65% 29 83%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
. 67 60 90% 63% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 67 59 88% 46% 31 86%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
60 65 108% 98% 1 45%
06-Good teachers
60 65 108% 97% 2 94%
05-Good principal
ood principals 60 65 108%  94% 3 88%
17-A safe school
60 65 108% 92% 4 96%
07-Small cl i
matl class sizes 60 65  108%  91% 5 77%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
60 65 108% 88% 6 55%
23-Mental health support for students 60 65 108% 88% B 71%
08-Life skill courses for students
60 65 108% 83% 8 55%
09-C lors t id tion fi Il d
care:runse ors to guide preparation for college an 60 66 110% 82% 9 96%
11-Timely feedback to parents
60 66 110% 82% 9 96%
12-Tools and ts for student itori
ools and reports for student progress monitoring 60 65 108% 80% 1 96%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
60 65 108% 79% 12 75%
30-0 tunities/tools t icat ith t
o p.por unities/tools to communicate with parents 60 65 108% 79% 12 81%
Qo their home language
Y= 02-Challenging and interesting courses
(@) 60 63 105% 74% 14 93%
4
S~ 03-Chromebooks
o 60 64 107% 73% 15 100%
2 15-Security staff on campus
60 65 108% 73% 15 69%
(]
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
LC) support P P 60 65 108% 71% 17 82%
8 14-Quality local assessments of learning
0 0 0
o 60 65 108% 70% 18 86%
LL  27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
L / 60 65 108% 70% 18 79%
28-Bullying prevention
60 65 108% 70% 18 90%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ g supp 60 65 108% 68% 21 63%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
60 65 108% 68% 21 85%
04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 60 64 107% 67% 23 86%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 60 65 108% 67% 23 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
19-Visual and performi t band,
isual and performing arts programs (ban 60 65 108% 65% 25 s8%
theatre, dance, etc.)
18-Athletic programs
60 65 108% 59% 26 89%
26-Traffi trol for student d ff/pick
raffic control for student drop off/pick up 60 65 108% s8% 27 55%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 60 66 110% 55% 28 88%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 60 65 108% 55% 28 62%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 60 65 108% 48% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
v 60 66 110% 29% 31 92%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
56 55 98% 100% 1 98%
17-A safe school
56 55 98% 100% 1 91%
05-Good principal
R PHIEELS 56 55 98% 98% 3 95%
23-Mental health support for students
56 55 98% 96% 4 50%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
56 55 98% 96% 4 35%
07-Small class sizes
56 55 98% 95% 6 55%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
2 g 56 55 98% 93% 7 59%
11-Timely feedback to parents
56 55 98% 85% 8 100%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et E 56 55 98% 85% 8 94%
28-Bullying prevention
56 54 96% 85% 8 79%
30-0 iti i i
. p.portunmes/tools to communicate with parents o 55 98% 5% 3 o
in their home language
15-Security staff on campus
56 55 98% 84% 12 79%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
q>)~ SEREn: ? ? 56 55 98% 84% 12 56%
> 31-Information about participating in school
— s L 56 55 98% 84% 12 92%
© activities, when it is safe to do so
(U] 08-Life skill courses for students
O 56 55 98% 82% 15 42%
2 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
56 55 98% 82% 15 75%
™ (09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
) T g T g 56 54 96% 78% 17 67%
| -
Q 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
Ne) 56 55 98% 78% 17 89%
(@] ) ) )
02-Challenging and interesting courses
o R 2 56 54 9%6%  78% 19 91%
04-Online tools to support learning
56 55 98% 76% 20 89%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 56 55 98% 75% 21 86%
10-Homework/tutoring support
56 55 98% 73% 22 67%
03-Chromebooks
56 55 98% 67% 23 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
56 55 98% 67% 23 63%
theatre, dance, etc.)
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p B 56 55 98% 67% 23 77%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
56 55 98% 65% 26 100%
29-0 tunities t duct h brid isits,
ppc?r unities to conduct home/bridge visits, o 55 98% 4% %7 92%
when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
56 55 98% 62% 28 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
P 3 56 55 98% 51% 29 67%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 56 54 96% 43% 30 100%
16-COVID safety measures
v 56 54 96% 40% 31 63%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
P P 71 56 79% 98% 1 100%
06-Good teachers
71 56 79% 98% 1 95%
17-A safe school
71 55 77% 98% 1 84%
23-Mental health support for students
71 56 79% 96% 4 50%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 71 56 79% 95% 5 71%
08-Life skill courses for students
71 56 79% 91% 6 41%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career g prep g 71 56 79% 91% 6 69%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
71 56 79% 91% 6 68%
11-Timely feedback to parents - 56 79% 89% g 95%
28-Bullying prevention
71 53 75% 88% 10 81%
07-Small cl i
mall class sizes 71 s6  79%  86% 11 67%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
- 71 56 79% 86% 11 67%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
71 56 79% 84% 13 76%
02-Challengi d int ti
) ging and interesting courses 70 5 T o ” o
()
15-Security staff on campus
% ¥ P 71 56 79% 82% 14 74%
2 26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
71 56 79% 79% 16 68%
(%]
(] .30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 71 56 79% 70% 16 70%
E in their home language
(O 03-Chromebooks
—_ 71 56 79% 77% 18 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ g supp 71 56 79% 77% 18 81%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
71 56 79% 77% 18 89%
04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 71 56 79% 75% 21 100%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
71 56 79% 71% 22 76%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 71 56 79% 71% 22 85%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
71 55 77% 71% 22 67%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school - 56 79% 1% 2 91%
activities, when it is safe to do so
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
71 56 79% 68% 26 57%
theatre, dance, etc.)
25-Transportation to get to school - - 79% 63% 27 7%
18-Athletic programs
71 56 79% 59% 28 67%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 71 56 79% 55% 29 100%
16-COVID safety measures
71 55 77% 55% 29 90%
29—Oppc?rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, - o5 7% 0% 31 100%
when it is safe to do so
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
54 50 93% 100% 1 100%
17-A safe school
54 51 94% 98% 2 91%
23-Mental health support for students
2 54 51 94% 98% 2 81%
05-Good principals
54 50 93% 98% 4 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
54 51 94% 96% 5 97%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
54 51 94% 94% 6 62%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v ? 54 50 93% 94% 7 100%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
54 50 93% 94% 7 77%
08-Life skill courses for students
54 50 93% 92% 9 58%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
54 51 94% 90% 10 96%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
54 51 94% 90% 10 100%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
54 50 93% 90% 12 75%
28-Bullying prevention
PIELE 54 51 94% 86% 13 96%
() 07-Small class sizes
o0 54 50 93% 86% 14 83%
(O 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
—_— SERET: 54 51 94% 84% 15 88%
> 30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 54 51 94% 84% 15 88%
= in their home language
o 02-Challenging and interesting courses
; Ege 3 54 50 93% 84% 17 100%
& 31-Information about participating in school
E s L 54 51 94% 82% 18 95%
activities, when it is safe to do so
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 54 50 93% 82% 19 81%
25-Transportation to get to school
54 51 94% 80% 20 71%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 54 51 94% 78% 21 77%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
54 50 93% 78% 22 88%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, & & 99% 76% 75 69%
theatre, dance, etc.)
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 54 51 94% 75% 24 100%
when it is safe to do so
03-Chromebooks
54 50 93% 74% 25 95%
04-Online tools to support learning
54 49 91% 74% 25 71%
15-Security staff on campus
v ? 54 51 94% 73% 27 77%
10-Homework/tutoring support
54 49 91% 70% 28 83%
18-Athletic programs
et 54 51 94% 67% 29 78%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 54 50 93% 48% 30 88%
16-COVID safety measures
v 54 51 94% 43% 31 88%

Research and Evaluation
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
P P 62 42 68% 100% 1 100%
06-Good teachers
62 42 68% 100% 1 97%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 62 42 68% 100% 1 70%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
62 42 68% 98% 4 56%
17-A safe school
62 42 68% 98% 4 86%
07-Small class sizes
62 42 68% 90% 6 77%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 62 41 66% 90% 6 68%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 62 42 68% 90% 6 94%
in their home language
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 62 41 66% 86% 9 68%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
62 42 68% 86% 9 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
62 42 68% 86% 9 80%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 62 42 68% 83% 12 79%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gna v 62 42 68% 83% 12 73%
28-Bullying prevention
< 62 42 68% 83% 12 73%
< 12-Toolsand ts for student itori
2 ools and reports for student progress monitoring 62 2 68% 79% 15 7%
C  14-Quality local assessments of learning
(o) 62 42 68% 79% 15 77%
= 19-Visual and performing arts programs (band
© P gartsprog ( ! 62 42 68% 79% 15 69%
theatre, dance, etc.)
2 26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
62 42 68% 79% 15 71%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 62 . 66% 76% 19 88%
08-Life skill courses for students
62 42 68% 76% 19 54%
10-Homework/tutoring support 62 1 68% 76% 19 78%
11-Timely feedback to parents
62 42 68% 76% 19 100%
3141 . e
.n'f(')rmat|on a?b.out participating in school 62 2 68% 76% 19 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
02-Challenging and interesting courses
62 42 68% 74% 24 75%
03-Chromebooks
62 42 68% 74% 24 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
62 42 68% 71% 26 71%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 62 2 68% 62% 27 86%
when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
62 42 68% 60% 28 67%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 62 42 68% 57% 29 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 62 41 66% 46% 30 80%
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 62 42 68% 36% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
54 58 107% 100% 1 98%
23-Mental health support for students
54 58 107% 98% 2 87%
05-Good principals
2 2 54 58 107% 97% 3 86%
17-A safe school
54 58 107% 97% 3 98%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
54 58 107% 97% 3 89%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 54 58 107% 95% 6 91%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 5 5 107% 95% 6 92%
in their home language
08-Life skill courses for students
54 58 107% 91% 8 80%
11-Timely feedback to parents & o8 107% 90% o 94%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
54 58 107% 90% 9 88%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students &0 o8 107% 90% o 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
(] 54 58 107% 90% 9 96%
(%]
S~ 28-Bullying prevention
(@] PIElE 54 58 107% 90% 9 80%
2 07-Small class sizes
~ 54 58 107% 88% 14 80%
O  13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
(@] 54 58 107% 88% 14 82%
o
U)  09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and o o o
E career 54 58 107% 86% 16 85%
04-Online tools to support learnin
8 2 g 54 58 107% 81% 17 81%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
8 Eing & 54 58 107% 79% 18 92%
©
10-Homework/tutoring support
'8 / B 54 58 107% 79% 18 87%
© 31-Information about participating in school
om
s . 54 58 107% 79% 18 88%
activities, when it is safe to do so
26-Traffi trol for student d ff/pick
raffic control for student drop off/pick up & 5 100% 78% 7 24%
03-Chromebooks
54 58 107% 76% 22 88%
14-Quality local assessments of learning &0 o8 1075% 76% 7 87%
15-Security staff on campus
54 58 107% 76% 22 100%
25-Transportation to get to school & o8 107% 76% 7 91%
16-COVID safety measures
54 58 107% 72% 26 90%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, & o8 107% 4% 5 69%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
54 58 107% 64% 27 75%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, & o8 107% 59% P 91%
when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
54 58 107% 53% 30 67%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 54 58 107% 43% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
33 38 115% 100% 1 100%
05-Good principals
33 38 115% 97% 2 96%
17-A safe school
33 38 115% 95% 3 84%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
33 38 115% 92% 4 73%
07-Small class sizes
? 33 37 112%  89% 5 69%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
33 38 115% 89% 5 100%
23-Mental health support for students 13 38 115% 89% s 76%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
33 38 115% 89% 5 88%
25-T tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 13 38 115% 89% S 87%
08-Life skill courses for students
33 38 115% 87% 10 23%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 33 38 115% 87% 10 100%
22-Nutritious, high lit Is for student
a utritious, high quality meals for students % 0 AN o a0 oA
©
4= 10-Homework/tutoring support
c / g supp 33 38 115% 84% 13 50%
v 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
E T 33 38 115% 84% 13 78%
E 30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
w . 33 38 115%  84% 13 100%
in their home language
() 02-Challenging and interesting courses
> 33 37 112% 82% 16 89%
o
03-Chromebooks
6 33 38 115% 82% 16 100%
4= 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
c 33 38 115% 82% 16 100%
8 31-Information about participating in school
A o 33 38 115% 82% 16 100%
(O activities, when it is safe to do so
Qv 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
E career 33 38 115% 79% 20 86%
15-S ity staff
ecurity statt on campus 33 38 115% 79% 20 64%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
33 38 115% 79% 20 79%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning 13 38 115% 76% 23 75%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
33 38 115% 76% 23 91%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 13 38 115% 76% 23 70%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
33 38 115% 76% 23 82%
28-Bullyi ti
ullying prevention 33 38 115%  74% 27 80%
18-Athletic programs
33 37 112% 68% 28 100%
29-0 tunities t duct h brid isits,
pp(?r unities to conduct home/bridge visits, 13 38 115% 63% 29 100%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 33 38 115% 50% 30 100%
16-COVID safet
satety measures 33 38 115% 50% 30 55%
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033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 66 62 94% 100% 1 95%
06-Good teachers
66 62 94% 98% 2 94%
23-Mental health support for students
2 66 62 94% 97% 3 63%
08-Life skill courses for students
66 61 92% 94% 4 52%
17-A safe school
66 62 94% 94% 4 78%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 66 61 92% 94% 4 81%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
2 g 66 62 94% 92% 7 60%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
66 62 94% 92% 7 82%
30-0 iti i i
. p.portunltles/tools to communicate with parents o o 99% 92% = 91%
in their home language
07-Small class sizes
66 62 94% 90% 10 61%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
66 62 94% 90% 10 72%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
66 62 94% 89% 12 90%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
e Y 66 62 94% 89% 12 46%
28-Bullying prevention
66 62 94% 85% 14 77%
03-Chromebooks
0 0 0
Q 66 62 94% 82% 15 94%
_: 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and o o o
O career 66 62 94% 82% 15 75%
S
11-Timely feedback to parents
o Y £ 66 62 94% 8% 15  94%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
66 62 94% 82% 15 95%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 66 62 94% 82% 15 50%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 66 62 94% 82% 15 95%
activities, when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learnin
2 g 66 61 92% 81% 21 92%
10-Homework/tutoring support
66 61 92% 81% 21 72%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p B 66 62 94% 79% 23 53%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
66 61 92% 77% 24 71%
theatre, dance, etc.)
25-Transportation to get to school
66 60 91% 77% 24 85%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
66 62 94% 76% 26 100%
18-Athletic programs
et 66 62 94% 74% 27 86%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 66 62 94% 69% 28 86%
when it is safe to do so
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 66 61 92% 68% 29 90%
16-COVID safety measures
66 62 94% 68% 29 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 66 62 94% 45% 31 88%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
P P 65 58 89% 100% 1 76%
06-Good teachers
65 58 89% 100% 1 95%
23-Mental health t for student:
ental health support for students 65 cs 89% 98% 3 68%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
65 58 89% 98% 3 29%
17-A safe school
65 58 89% 95% 5 80%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
- 65 57 88% 95% 5 67%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gna ¥ 65 58 89% 93% 7 68%
28-Bullying prevention
65 58 89% 93% 7 76%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p P 65 58 89% 91% 9 65%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 65 58 89% 91% 9 84%
in their home language
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 65 57 88% 90% 11 68%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 65 58 89% 88% 12 63%
07-Small class sizes
? 65 58 89%  84% 13 57%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
0 0 0
) 65 58 89% 84% 13 91%
(%] .
25-Transportation to get to school
8 P 8 65 58 89%  83% 15 90%
OC  08-Life skill courses for students
- 65 58 89% 79% 16 50%
S 11-Timely feedback to parents
0 0 0
% v P 65 57 88%  79% 16 90%
19-Visual and performi t band
() isual and performing arts programs (band, D o e % G o
theatre, dance, etc.)
31—.In.f(')rmat|on a?b.out participating in school 65 7 88% 79% 16 86%
activities, when it is safe to do so
10-Homework/tutoring support
65 57 88% 78% 20 60%
12-Tools and ts for student itori
ools and reports for student progress monitoring 65 7 88% 78% 20 8a%
15-Security staff on campus
65 58 89% 78% 20 68%
20-F 3 ts, and club
un programs, events, and clubs 65 58 89% 78% 20 73%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
65 58 89% 76% 24 84%
03-Ch book
romebooks 65 58 89% 76% 24 95%
18-Athletic programs
65 58 89% 74% 26 82%
16-COVID safet
satety measures 65 58 89% 72% 27 86%
04-Online tools to support learning
65 58 89% 71% 28 90%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 65 58 89% 67% 29 94%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 65 58 89% 67% 29 83%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 65 58 89% 62% 31 89%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 55 43 78% 98% 1 94%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
55 41 75% 98% 1 63%
17-A safe school
55 42 76% 98% 1 80%
06-Good teachers
55 43 78% 95% 4 97%
23-Mental health support for students 5 ) 76% 95% a 73%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 55 42 76% 93% 6 81%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
55 42 76% 88% 7 69%
07-Small class sizes
55 42 76% 86% 8 85%
08-Life skill courses for students
55 41 75% 86% 8 23%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 55 42 76% 86% 8 75%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents &5 1 76% 36% 3 39%
in their home language
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
55 41 75% 84% 12 59%
02-Challenging and interesting courses = M 75% 83% 8 5%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
55 42 76% 81% 14 50%
c theatre, dance, etc.)
40;; 20-Fun programs, events, and clubs o5 - 76% 31% ” o
28-Bullyi ti
o ulying prevention 55 a1 7% 79% 16 88%
C
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
0 0 0
'8 > et g 55 41 75% 77% 17 87%
™ 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
55 42 76% 77% 17 94%
15-Security staff on campus o5 - 76% A% 9 57%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
55 42 76% 74% 19 33%
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school 5 » 76% 4% 9 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learning
55 41 75% 74% 22 93%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v ? 55 41 75% 72% 23 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
55 41 75% 72% 23 78%
18-Athletic programs o5 - 75% T2% o 3%
10-Homework/tutoring support
55 41 75% 70% 26 43%
03-Chromebooks
55 42 76% 64% 27 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
55 42 76% 60% 28 79%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 55 42 76% 50% 29 100%
16-COVID safety measures
55 40 73% 44% 30 100%
29—0pp9rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, o5 » 76% 2% 50 80%
when it is safe to do so
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
17-A safe school
69 49 71% 100% 1 69%
05-Good principals
69 48 70% 98% 2 88%
06-Good teachers
69 49 71% 98% 2 93%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
69 49 71% 96% 4 36%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 69 49 71% 96% 4 33%
07-Small class sizes
69 49 71% 90% 6 54%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
69 48 70% 90% 6 41%
25-Transportation to get to school
69 48 70% 90% 6 58%
30-0 iti i i
: p.portunmes/tools to communicate with parents 60 49 71% 90% 6 86%
in their home language
15-Security staff on campus
69 49 71% 84% 10 81%
08-Life skill courses for students
69 48 70% 82% 11 29%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
69 49 71% 82% 11 75%
12-Tools and ts for student itori
ools and reports for student progress monitoring 60 49 71% 80% 13 90%
Q
) 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
‘= support 69 49 71% 80% 13 47%
O g8ullyi ti
E ullying prevention 69 49 71% 80% 13 61%
4+ 04-Online tools to support learnin
c i g 69 48 0%  76% 16 82%
L
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
[¢0] career g prep g 69 48 70% 76% 16 53%
-
| - q
10-Homework/tutoring support
Q / S 69 49 71%  73% 18 46%
(V] )
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 69 48 70% 73% 18 86%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
69 47 68% 71% 20 67%
03-Chromebooks
69 49 71% 69% 21 83%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
69 49 71% 69% 21 67%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
69 49 71% 69% 21 81%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
69 49 71% 65% 24 0%
theatre, dance, etc.)
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school 60 49 71% 63% 25 70%
activities, when it is safe to do so
14-Quality local assessments of learning
69 48 70% 61% 26 50%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 69 49 71% 53% 27 50%
16-COVID safety measures
69 49 71% 51% 28 100%
18-Athletic programs
prog 69 49 71% 51% 28 33%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 69 49 71% 51% 28 33%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 69 47 68% 43% 31 75%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
81 62 77% 100% 1 96%
17-A safe school
81 61 75% 100% 1 85%
05-Good principals
2 2 81 62 77% 95% 3 95%
23-Mental health support for students
81 61 75% 95% 3 67%
07-Small class sizes
? 81 62 77%  92% 5 69%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
81 61 75% 92% 5 57%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
2 g 81 61 75% 90% 7 55%
28-Bullying prevention
81 60 74% 89% 8 88%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
4nd Y 81 61 75% 84% 9 71%
11-Timely feedback to parents
81 61 75% 81% 10 93%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, & & 75% 31% 0 24%
theatre, dance, etc.)
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 81 60 74% 81% 10 67%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents & &l 75% 31% 10 36%
in their home language
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
7, 81 61 75% 79% 14 63%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
.(% > et & 81 61 75% 77% 15 100%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
-S_ Eing & 81 62 77%  76% 16 90%
08-Life skill courses for students
0 0 0
g 81 61 75% 76% 16 46%
O i !
09-C lors t d tion fi Il d
- ounselors to guide preparation for college an 81 61 75% 70% 18 76%
career
15-Security staff on campus
v P 81 61 75% 74% 18 77%
31-Information about participating in school
s . 81 61 75% 73% 20 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learning & o T7% 1% 7 =
25-Transportation to get to school
81 61 75% 71% 21 58%
03-Chromebooks
81 62 77% 69% 23 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
81 61 75% 69% 23 59%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up & & 75% 69% o 89%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
81 61 75% 68% 26 83%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, & & 75% 63% %7 100%
when it is safe to do so
14-Quality local assessments of learning
81 61 75% 61% 28 100%
18-Athletic programs
et 81 61 75% 60% 29 83%
16-COVID safety measures
81 61 75% 58% 30 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 81 62 77% 48% 31 71%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
59 56 95% 98% 1 100%
17-A safe school
59 56 95% 98% 1 100%
05-Good principals
P P 59 55 93% 93% 3 95%
23-Mental health support for students
59 56 95% 93% 3 76%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
59 56 95% 91% 5 71%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
59 56 95% 89% 6 75%
07-Small class sizes
? 59 56 95%  88% 7 69%
11-Timely feedback to parents
59 56 95% 88% 7 100%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
P prog g 59 56 95% 88% 7 100%
28-Bullying prevention
59 56 95% 88% 7 100%
30-0 . . .
: p.portunmes/tools to communicate with parents 55 - 95% 88% - 95%
in their home language
04-Online tools to support learning
59 56 95% 86% 12 100%
08-Life skill courses for students
59 56 95% 84% 13 63%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
59 56 95% 84% 13 100%
(]
02-Challenging and interesting courses
%U ging & 59 56 95% 82% 15 100%
— 03-Chromebooks
0 0 0
()] 59 56 95% 80% 16 100%
[
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
o guide prep & 59 55 93%  80% 16  80%
4= career
v 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
- 59 56 95% 80% 16 69%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ g supp 59 56 95% 79% 19 61%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 59 56 95% 79% 19 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gna Y 59 56 95% 75% 21 92%
25-Transportation to get to school
59 56 95% 73% 22 71%
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 59 56 95% 71% 23 93%
18-Athletic programs
59 56 95% 71% 23 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 55 56 95% 1% 23 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
59 56 95% 70% 26 63%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 59 55 93% 68% 27 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
59 56 95% 64% 28 85%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 55 56 95% 57% 29 100%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
59 56 95% 54% 30 92%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 59 55 93% 49% 31 86%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 67 63 94% 100% 1 100%
06-Good teachers
67 63 94% 100% 1 98%
17-A safe school
67 63 94% 98% 3 94%
23-Mental health support for students
67 64 96% 98% 3 46%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
67 64 96% 97% 5 71%
07-Small class sizes
67 63 94% 97% 6 88%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SERET: ? ? 67 64 96% 92% 7 59%
11-Timely feedback to parents
67 63 94% 90% 8 100%
30-0 iti i i
. p.portunlt|es/tools to communicate with parents 7 an 96% 89% o 96%
in their home language
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
67 64 96% 88% 10 63%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
B E 67 63 94% 87% 11 92%
25-Transportation to get to school
67 64 96% 86% 12 83%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
e Y 67 64 96% 84% 13 81%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
67 63 94% 83% 14 92%
03-Chromebooks
(] 67 63 94% 83% 14 100%
(%]
" 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
= P prog & 67 62 93% 81% 16  91%
> 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
(Vp) career E e E 67 63 94% 79% 17 68%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
67 64 96% 78% 18 92%
28-Bullying prevention
PIELE 67 64 96% 78% 18 87%
08-Life skill courses for students
67 63 94% 78% 20 56%
04-Online tools to support learnin
B E 67 61 91% 76% 21 95%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
67 63 94% 76% 21 95%
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school o an 96% oo 5 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
10-Homework/tutoring support
67 63 94% 75% 24 63%
15-Security staff on campus
v ? 67 64 96% 72% 25 75%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
67 64 96% 70% 26 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, & an 96% 6% 5 88%
theatre, dance, etc.)
18-Athletic programs
67 64 96% 59% 28 100%
29—0pp9rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, o an 96% 53% o 86%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 67 61 91% 52% 30 90%
16-COVID safety measures
v 67 64 96% 52% 31 85%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principal
00¢ principals 65 58 89% 98% 1 91%
06-Good teachers
65 58 89% 98% 1 98%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 65 8 30% 08% : 77%
in their home language
23-Mental health support for students
65 58 89% 95% 4 46%
17-A safe school
65 58 89% 93% 5 84%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
65 58 89% 93% 5 64%
:L:Jl;)(;::tnselors to provide advice and personal 65 58 89% 91% - 48%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
65 58 89% 90% 8 67%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 65 58 89% 90% 8 66%
08-Life skill courses for students
65 58 89% 86% 10 38%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 65 58 89% 86% 10 100%
07-Small class sizes
65 58 89% 84% 12 57%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
65 58 89% 83% 13 70%
o
4= 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
O  areer 65 58 89% 81% 14 68%
10-Homework/tutoring support
% / g supp 65 58 89% 81% 14 50%
— 02-Challenging and interesting courses
a 65 58 89% 79% 16 92%
—  12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
0 0 0
> P prog g 65 58 89% 79% 16 89%
E 03-Chromebooks
2 65 58 89% 78% 18 85%
04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 65 56 86% 78% 18 94%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
65 58 89% 78% 18 71%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 65 cs 89% 78% 18 100%
when it is safe to do so
31-Information about participating in school
s L 65 58 89% 78% 18 88%
activities, when it is safe to do so
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 65 . 89% 70% 23 4%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
65 58 89% 71% 24 68%
15-Security staff on campus 65 cs 89% 69% 25 52%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
65 58 89% 69% 25 40%
theatre, dance, etc.)
25-Transportation to get to school 65 cs 9% 69% 25 67%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
65 58 89% 67% 28 60%
18-Athletic programs 65 cs 9% 64% 29 90%
16-COVID safety measures
65 57 88% 48% 30 71%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 65 57 88% 37% 31 75%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
23-Mental health support for students
P 68 56 82% 100% 1 76%
06-Good teachers
68 56 82% 98% 2 94%
05-Good principals
2 2 68 56 82% 95% 3 93%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
68 56 82% 95% 3 47%
17-A safe school
68 55 81% 95% 3 69%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 68 56 82% 95% 3 82%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
68 56 82% 95% 3 95%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
68 56 82% 93% 8 71%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 68 56 82% 91% 9 81%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
68 56 82% 89% 10 100%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 68 56 82% 89% 10 100%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. A 68 56 82% 89% 10 94%
in their home language
04-Online tools to support learnin
2 E 68 56 82% 86% 13 96%
07-Small class sizes
0 0 0
()] 68 56 82% 86% 13 75%
(%]
=3  08-Life skill courses for students o8 5 2% 86% a8 9%
O
19-Visual and performi t band
I isual and performing arts programs (band, 68 56 82% 86% 13 53%
c theatre, dance, etc.)
9 26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up @ 5 22% 86% 8 65%
[
D 31-Information about participating in school
s L 68 56 82% 86% 13 94%
activities, when it is safe to do so
10-H k/tutori rt
omework/tutoring suppo 68 56 82% 84% 19 61%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
68 56 82% 84% 19 88%
28-Bullying prevention
PIELE 68 56 82% 84% 19 72%
03-Chromebooks
68 56 82% 82% 22 93%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v ? 68 56 82% 82% 22 100%
18-Athletic programs
68 55 81% 82% 22 79%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 68 56 82% 80% 25 73%
25-Transportation to get to school
68 56 82% 80% 25 67%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
68 56 82% 77% 27 86%
15-Security staff on campus
68 56 82% 75% 28 38%
16-COVID safety measures
v 68 56 82% 52% 29 77%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 68 56 82% 46% 30 80%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 68 55 81% 38% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
80 70 88% 99% 1 95%
17-A safe school
80 70 88% 99% 1 86%
05-Good principals
P P 80 70 88% 97% 3 96%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
80 70 88% 97% 3 76%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 80 70 88% 94% 5 56%
23-Mental health support for students
80 70 88% 94% 5 50%
08-Life skill courses for students
80 70 88% 91% 7 58%
07-Small class sizes
80 70 88% 90% 8 56%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career g prep g 80 70 88% 86% 9 89%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
80 70 88% 86% 9 83%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 80 69 86% 86% 9 71%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 80 70 88% 86% 9 86%
in their home language
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 80 70 88% 83% 13 81%
) 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal o o o
D support 80 70 88% 83% 13 55%
Q -
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
; P prog g 80 70 88% 81% 15 100%
. 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
o 80 70 88% 81% 15 69%
Q@  26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
c p off/p P 80 70 88% 80% 17 48%
(] . :
04-Online tools to support learnin
= i g 80 68 8%  79% 18  100%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 80 70 88% 79% 18 100%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
80 70 88% 77% 20 87%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 80 70 88% 77% 20 83%
03-Chromebooks
80 70 88% 76% 22 96%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ g supp 80 68 85% 74% 23 64%
25-Transportation to get to school
80 70 88% 74% 23 86%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school 80 70 88% 73% 25 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
80 70 88% 63% 26 42%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 80 70 88% 60% 27 38%
18-Athletic programs
80 69 86% 59% 28 83%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 80 70 88% 57% 29 89%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 80 69 86% 46% 30 100%
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 80 68 85% 40% 31 86%
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033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
71 64 90% 100% 1 92%
17-A safe school
71 64 90% 98% 2 94%
05-Good principal
R PHIEELS 71 64 90% 97% 3 95%
23-Mental health support for students
71 64 90% 92% 4 59%
03-Ch book
romebooks 71 63 89% 89% 5 91%
07-Small class sizes
71 64 90% 89% 5 31%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
71 64 90% 89% 5 89%
28-Bullying prevention
71 64 90% 89% 5 60%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers =1 an 90% 88% o 68%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
71 64 90% 84% 10 95%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
e Y 71 64 90% 84% 10 70%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
71 63 89% 83% 12 83%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SvERET: P ? 71 64 90% 83% 12 50%
L 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
@) 71 64 90% 83% 12 77%
C ) :
04-Online tools to support learnin
&U A g 71 63 89%  81% 15 83%
o 11-Timely feedback to parents
O 71 64 90% 81% 15 100%
O 08-Life skill courses for students
C 71 64 90% 80% 17 44%
£
Q 30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. B 71 64 90% 80% 17 89%
N in their home language
15-Security staff on campus
v P 71 64 90% 78% 19 62%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
71 64 90% 78% 19 42%
theatre, dance, etc.)
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 71 64 90% 77% 21 75%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
71 64 90% 77% 21 76%
10-Homework/tutoring support 2 63 30% 73% 23 53%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
71 62 87% 72% 24 63%
31—.In.f(')rmat|on z?b.out participating in school =1 o 39% 72% o 86%
activities, when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
71 64 90% 59% 26 50%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs =1 an 90% 59% 0 20%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 71 63 89% 59% 28 67%
25-Transportation to get to school =1 o 39% 8% o oo
16-COVID safety measures
71 63 89% 56% 30 67%
29—0pp9rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, =0 an 90% 53% o 69%
when it is safe to do so
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
103 61 59% 100% 1 98%
17-A safe school
103 61 59% 98% 2 66%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 103 61 59% 97% 3 74%
05-Good principals
103 61 59% 95% 4 69%
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 103 60 58% 92% 5 44%
07-Small class sizes
103 60 58% 90% 6 67%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 103 61 59% 89% 7 69%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
T 103 61 59% 87% 8 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
103 61 59% 87% 8 43%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 103 61 59% 85% 10 91%
in their home language
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 103 61 59% 80% 11 61%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
103 61 59% 77% 12 65%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
'E ging & 103 61 59% 75% 13 100%
,9 03-Chromebooks
o 103 61 59% 75% 13 100%
<  25-Transportation to get to school
< P g 103 61 59% 75% 13 45%
— 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
QD  career 103 61 59% 72% 16 95%
c .
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
e P prog g 103 61 59% 72% 16 100%
()
c 08-Life skill courses for students
st 103 60 58% 70% 18 17%
© .
10-Homework/tutoring support
h 4 / g supp 103 61 59% 70% 18 15%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
103 61 59% 70% 18 100%
theatre, dance, etc.)
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 103 61 59% 67% 21 100%
04-Online tools to support learning
103 58 56% 66% 22 69%
31-Information about participating in school
A s P P & 103 61 59% 64% 23 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
103 61 59% 62% 24 29%
18-Athletic programs
prog 103 61 59% 61% 25 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
103 61 59% 59% 26 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
103 61 59% 57% 27 50%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
103 61 59% 48% 28 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 103 60 58% 40% 29 100%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 103 61 59% 39% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 103 61 59% 31% 31 80%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 90 58 64% 98% 1 58%
15-Security staff on campus
90 58 64% 98% 1 72%
06-Good teachers
90 57 63% 97% 3 93%
17-A safe school
90 58 64% 95% 4 55%
23-Mental health support for students
B 90 58 64% 93% 5 52%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
90 58 64% 93% 5 33%
07-Small class sizes
? 90 56 62%  90% 7 20%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
90 58 64% 81% 8 87%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
e Y 90 58 64% 81% 8 55%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. h 90 58 64% 81% 8 84%
in their home language
02-Challenging and interesting courses
G 3 90 58 64% 78% 11 82%
08-Life skill courses for students
90 58 64% 78% 11 7%
28-Bullying prevention
PAELE 90 58 64% 76% 13 43%
31-Information about participating in school 90 58 64% 76% 13 36%
_é‘ activities, when it is safe to do so ? i i
11-Timely feedback to parents
'LIC_IS y £ 90 58 64%  74% 15 93%
4= 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
Q support 90 57 63% 74% 15 55%
= 03-Chromebooks
— 90 58 64% 72% 17 68%
©
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
L oo guide prep & 9 58 e4% 2% 17 47%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p B 90 58 64% 72% 17 40%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
90 58 64% 71% 20 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 90 58 64% 71% 20 77%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
90 58 64% 69% 22 100%
04-Online tools to support learnin
2 g 90 58 64% 67% 23 80%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
90 57 63% 67% 23 80%
theatre, dance, etc.)
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 90 58 64% 64% 25 50%
18-Athletic programs
90 57 63% 64% 25 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
90 58 64% 62% 27 57%
25-Transportation to get to school
90 58 64% 59% 28 57%
16-COVID safety measures
v 90 58 64% 53% 29 67%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 90 58 64% 43% 30 33%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 90 58 64% 40% 31 60%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
94 68 72% 91% 1 96%
05-Good principals
94 68 72% 90% 2 100%
17-A safe school
94 68 72% 90% 2 88%
15-Security staff on campus
94 69 73% 88% 4 76%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents a1 68 7% 38% 4 39%
in their home language
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
94 68 72% 84% 6 56%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
94 68 72% 84% 6 81%
07-Small class sizes
94 68 72% 83% 8 58%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 94 67 71% 83% 8 82%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
94 68 72% 83% 8 52%
08-Life skill courses for students
94 67 71% 80% 11 36%
03-Chromebooks
94 68 72% 78% 12 91%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
« support P P 94 68 72% 78% 12 100%
| -
= 28-Bullying prevention
- 94 68 72% 78% 12 90%
(%]
‘T 02-Challenging and interesting courses
= gine ¢ 94 68  72% 77% 15  88%
©
10-Homework/tutoring support
I / S 94 68  72% 77% 15  95%
O 1 itori
-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
E P prog g 94 68 72% 77% 15 100%
; 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
S 94 68 72% 77% 15 76%
L 04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 94 67 71% 75% 19 91%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 94 68 72% 75% 19 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 9 68 72% 75% 19 82%
theatre, dance, etc.)
25-Transportation to get to school
94 68 72% 72% 22 76%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school 9 68 72% 72% 2 9a%
activities, when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
94 68 72% 68% 24 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs 9 68 72% 67% 25 95%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
94 68 72% 67% 25 88%
11-Timely feedback t t
imely feedback to parents 94 68 72% 65% 27 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
94 69 73% 61% 28 73%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 94 69 73% 55% 29 80%
16-COVID safety measures
94 67 71% 52% 30 100%
29—Oppc?rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 9 69 73% 52% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
78 58 74% 98% 1 93%
17-A safe school
78 58 74% 98% 1 76%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 78 58 74% 97% 3 76%
05-Good principals
78 57 73% 93% 4 46%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SEREn: P ? 78 58 74% 91% 5 94%
23-Mental health support for students
78 58 74% 91% 5 78%
07-Small class sizes
? 78 58 74%  90% 7 48%
08-Life skill courses for students
78 58 74% 88% 8 24%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 78 58 74% 88% 8 92%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
78 58 74% 88% 8 66%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, o o8 0% 86% a0 o
theatre, dance, etc.)
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
78 57 73% 83% 12 58%
28-Bullying prevention o o8 0% 83% B 69%
c 30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
T A 78 58 74% 83% 12 87%
E in their home language
18-Athletic programs
é’j PR 78 58 74%  81% 15 86%
(C 02-Challenging and interesting courses
- 78 58 74% 78% 16 79%
E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
S career E e E 78 58 74% 78% 16 92%
E 10-Homework/tutoring support
© 78 57 73% 78% 16 86%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
e v 78 58 74% 78% 16 71%
11-Timely feedback to parents
78 57 73% 74% 20 85%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 78 57 73% 74% 20 94%
31-Information about participating in school
s . 78 58 74% 71% 22 94%
activities, when it is safe to do so
25-Transportation to get to school 8 5 73% 66% 5 78%
03-Chromebooks
78 58 74% 64% 24 68%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up s 5 73% 4% 0 63%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
78 58 74% 64% 24 76%
04-Online tools to support learning o 55 TR 59% 57 5%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
78 57 73% 59% 27 77%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 8 o8 0% 55% P 92%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
78 58 74% 47% 30 77%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 78 58 74% 38% 31 71%

Research and Evaluation
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
92 76 83% 99% 1 92%
17-A safe school
92 76 83% 96% 2 78%
05-Good principals
P P 92 76 83% 95% 3 98%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
92 76 83% 91% 4 73%
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 92 76 83% 91% 4 74%
23-Mental health support for students
92 76 83% 89% 6 81%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 92 76 83% 88% 7 97%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
92 76 83% 86% 8 90%
theatre, dance, etc.)
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
92 76 83% 83% 9 89%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
92 76 83% 82% 10 88%
07-Small cl i
matl class sizes 92 76 83% 8% 10  67%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
92 76 83% 82% 10 81%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career g prep g 92 76 83% 79% 13 90%
08-Life skill courses for students
0 0 0
C 92 76 83% 76% 14 27%
o
V) 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
c P prog g 92 76 83% 76% 14 100%
< 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
0 0 0
(@] 92 75 82% 75% 16 71%
-
03-Chromebooks
5 92 76 83%  74% 17 92%
o 04-Online tools to support learnin
- A g 92 75 8%  74% 17 92%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 92 76 83% 74% 17 48%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 92 76 83% 72% 20 86%
in their home language
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p P 92 76 83% 71% 21 27%
10-Homework/tutoring support
92 76 83% 70% 22 30%
18-Athletic programs
prog 92 76 83% 70% 22 92%
11-Timely feedback to parents
92 75 82% 67% 24 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 92 76 83% 67% 24 100%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 92 76 83% 66% 26 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 92 75 82% 57% 27 50%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
92 75 82% 50% 28 80%
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 92 76 83% 49% 29 71%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 92 76 83% 39% 30 100%
29—Oppc?rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 90 76 83% 38% 31 75%
when it is safe to do so
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Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
81 62 77% 100% 1 94%
05-Good principals
81 62 77% 98% 2 98%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 81 62 77% 95% 3 88%
17-A safe school
81 62 77% 90% 4 87%
08-Life skill courses for students
81 60 74% 84% 5 56%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
81 62 77% 84% 5 74%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 81 62 77% 82% 7 86%
07-Small class sizes
81 62 77% 81% 8 69%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 81 62 77% 81% 8 81%
11-Timely feedback to parents
81 62 77% 81% 8 95%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
2 E 81 61 75% 81% 8 97%
23-Mental health support for students
81 62 77% 81% 8 74%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, & o T7% 79% 8 82%
theatre, dance, etc.)
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
o 81 62 77% 79% 13 77%
| -
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
0 0 0
g SEREn: ? ? 81 62 77% 77% 15 96%
30-0 tunities/tools t icat ith t
N : p_por unities/tools to communicate with parents 81 62 77% 7% 1s 83%
QO intheir home language
Q@ 02-Challenging and interesting courses
(V)] o o o
Ege 3 81 62 77% 76% 17 89%
O
18-Athletic programs
- prog 81 62 77%  76% 17 94%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs & o T7% A% 9 94%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
81 62 77% 74% 19 67%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 81 62 77% 71% 21 86%
31-Information about participating in school
L . 81 62 77% 71% 21 89%
activities, when it is safe to do so
03-Chromebooks
81 62 77% 66% 23 100%
04-Online tools to support learning
81 60 74% 65% 24 87%
28-Bullying prevention
PIElE 81 62 77% 65% 24 82%
25-Transportation to get to school
81 62 77% 63% 26 73%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
81 62 77% 56% 27 76%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
81 61 75% 55% 28 100%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 81 62 77% 47% 29 100%
16-COVID safety measures
81 62 77% 45% 30 75%
29—0pp9rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, & o T7% 2% & 86%
when it is safe to do so

Research and Evaluation
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
85 66 78% 98% 1 100%
17-A safe school
85 66 78% 96% 2 78%
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 85 67 79% 91% 3 80%
05-Good principals
85 66 78% 91% 4 97%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
85 66 78% 88% 5 84%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
85 67 79% 85% 6 80%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 85 67 79% 85% B 95%
theatre, dance, etc.)
31-Information about participating in school
s L 85 67 79% 84% 8 91%
activities, when it is safe to do so
07-Small cl i
matl class sizes 85 66  78%  83% 9 50%
23-Mental health support for students
85 67 79% 82% 10 67%
30-0 tunities/tools t icat ith t
: p.por unities/tools to communicate with parents 85 67 79% 82% 10 96%
in their home language
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
85 66 78% 79% 12 93%
18-Athletic programs
C prog 85 67 79% 79% 12 100%
(@)
4=2 21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
|-, 85 67 79% 79% 12 82%
) support
02-Challenging and interesting courses
é ging g 85 66 78% 79% 15 69%
L 26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick
[a raffic control for student drop off/pick up o & T o G e
<
4= 03-Chromebooks
()] 85 66 78% 77% 17 94%
_‘% 28-Bullying prevention
N 85 67 79% 76% 18 72%
== 08-Life skill courses for students
Ll 85 66 78% 76% 19 10%
11-Timely feedback to parents
85 67 79% 73% 20 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
85 67 79% 73% 20 68%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 85 66 78% 73% 22 80%
10-Homework/tutoring support P 66 78% 73% 2 39%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
85 67 79% 72% 24 89%
25-Transportation to get to school 85 &7 79% 7% 24 57%
04-Online tools to support learning
85 65 76% 71% 26 94%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 85 67 79% 66% 27 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
85 67 79% 60% 28 100%
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 85 67 79% 52% 29 100%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 85 67 79% 43% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 85 66 78% 29% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
17-A safe school
74 61 82% 100% 1 24%
05-Good principals
74 61 82% 98% 2 51%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 74 61 82% 98% 2 28%
06-Good teachers
74 61 82% 97% 4 80%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
74 61 82% 95% 5 29%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. . 74 61 82% 95% 5 81%
in their home language
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SERET: ? ? 74 61 82% 92% 7 71%
23-Mental health support for students
74 61 82% 92% 7 55%
07-Small class sizes
74 61 82% 90% 9 27%
11-Timely feedback to parents
74 61 82% 87% 10 79%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers o & 22% 87% 0 6%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
74 61 82% 87% 10 67%
02-Challenging and interesting courses o & 21% 5% 8 62%
10-Homework/tutoring support
5 / g supp 74 60  81% 8% 13 65%
4= 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
45 > et g 74 61 82% 85% 13 88%
OC  18-Athletic programs
- prog 74 61 82% 8% 13 50%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 7 & 2% 5% 8 oo
E theatre, dance, etc.)
(O 28-Bullying prevention
- 74 61 82% 85% 13 38%
08-Life skill courses for students
74 61 82% 84% 19 27%
31-Information about participating in school
s . 74 61 82% 84% 19 85%
activities, when it is safe to do so
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 74 61 82% 82% 21 65%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
74 61 82% 82% 21 70%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
74 61 82% 80% 23 62%
25-Transportation to get to school
74 61 82% 77% 24 29%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p B 74 61 82% 72% 25 36%
04-Online tools to support learning
74 61 82% 67% 26 94%
03-Chromebooks
74 61 82% 66% 27 90%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 74 61 82% 66% 27 57%
when it is safe to do so
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 74 61 82% 64% 29 92%
16-COVID safety measures
74 61 82% 44% 30 75%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 74 60 81% 37% 31 71%

Research and Evaluation
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
83 66 80% 100% 1 100%
05-Good principals
83 67 81% 99% 2 98%
17-A safe school
83 66 80% 96% 3 78%
15-Security staff on campus
83 66 80% 93% 4 66%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 83 66 80% 93% 4 61%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
83 65 78% 93% 4 74%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 83 66 80% 91% 7 91%
28-Bullying prevention
83 66 80% 90% 8 63%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 83 67 81% 87% 9 61%
07-Small class sizes
83 66 80% 85% 10 50%
08-Life skill courses for students
83 66 80% 84% 11 25%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 83 67 81% 84% 11 84%
in their home language
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 83 67 81% 82% 13 90%
theatre, dance, etc.)
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
a0 oo S g 83 65  78%  81% 14  95%
8 10-Homework/tutoring support
5 83 66 80% 79% 15 38%
Q@ 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
E 83 67 81% 76% 16 84%
03-Ch book
U)_ romebooks 83 67 81% 75% 17 77%
D:, 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
— 83 66 80% 75% 17 87%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 83 66 80% 75% 17 70%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
83 67 81% 73% 20 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 83 66 80% 73% 20 86%
18-Athletic programs
83 66 80% 72% 22 100%
04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 83 63 76% 70% 23 92%
11-Timely feedback to parents
83 67 81% 70% 23 89%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p P 83 65 78% 70% 23 38%
31-Information about participating in school
o L 83 67 81% 69% 26 94%
activities, when it is safe to do so
02-Challenging and interesting courses
ging & 83 66 80% 67% 27 67%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
83 66 80% 67% 27 100%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 83 67 81% 51% 29 45%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
83 66 80% 36% 30 100%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 83 66 80% 35% 31 100%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
163 88 54% 100% 1 76%
05-Good principals
163 88 54% 92% 2 53%
17-A safe school
163 87 53% 88% 3 55%
15-Security staff on campus
163 87 53% 86% 4 55%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers o 28 Bren J6% 5 63%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 163 87 53% 75% 6 86%
07-Small class sizes
? 163 87  53%  72% 7 38%
28-Bullying prevention
163 88 54% 69% 8 76%
23-Mental health support for students 9 28 Bren 68% o 66%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
163 88 54% 67% 10 61%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
theatre dancep etc) g et ( 163 88 54% 66% 11 74%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 163 87 53% 66% 11 91%
02-Challengi dint ti
- ging and interesting courses 163 88 54% 65% 13 69%
00
T 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
L P prog 8 163 88  54%  63% 14 73%
(%]
-  30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
o p.p / 2 163 87 53% 61% 15 85%
in their home language
O 11-Timely feedback to parents
7 163 88 54% 58% 16 87%
() )
10-Homework/tutoring support
c / SE 163 88  54%  57% 17 68%
E 31-Information about participating in school
> s . 163 88 54% 56% 18 93%
7 activities, when it is safe to do so
08-Life skill for student:
(@) ife skill courses for students G % 3% 55% 9 5%
O
03-Chromebooks
163 88 54% 53% 20 83%
18-Athletic programs
et 163 87 53% 52% 21 76%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
163 88 54% 52% 21 73%
25-Transportation to get to school
> 3 163 88 54% 51% 23 78%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
163 88 54% 50% 24 70%
04-Online tools to support learnin
P E 163 88 54% 49% 25 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
163 87 53% 49% 25 73%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p B 163 88 54% 49% 25 29%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
163 88 54% 42% 28 50%
16-COVID safety measures
v 163 87 53% 41% 29 67%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 163 88 54% 38% 30 50%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
wher:)ipt is safe to do so forice 163 88 4% 31% 31 50%
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033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
159 86 54% 98% 1 88%
05-Good principals
159 86 54% 97% 2 58%
17-A safe school
159 86 54% 95% 3 45%
15-Security staff on campus
159 86 54% 93% 4 22%
07-Small class sizes
‘ 159 8  54%  91% 5 33%
23-Mental health support for students
159 86 54% 90% 6 64%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
159 86 54% 90% 6 21%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
159 86 54% 88% 8 22%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 159 85 53% 85% 9 81%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 159 86 54% 81% 10 70%
02-Challengi dint ti
allenging and interesting courses - 86 4% 76% 1 68%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 159 86 54% 74% 12 57%
in their home language
08-Life skill courses for students
159 84 53% 73% 13 22%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
-QCD S CHELY 159 8  54%  72% 14 65%
T 10-Homework/tutoring support 159 85 53% 70% 15 03%
()
> 19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
159 86 54% 70% 15 94%
Q theatre, dance, etc.)
| - . .
26-Traffi trol for student d ff/pick
w raffic control for student drop off/pick up - 86 4% 69% 17 25%
i 20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
w 159 86 54% 67% 18 67%
31—.In.f(')rmat|on a?b.out participating in school - 86 4% 67% 18 79%
activities, when it is safe to do so
25-Transportation to get to school
159 86 54% 64% 20 77%
03-Chromebooks
159 86 54% 63% 21 93%
28-Bullying prevention
159 86 54% 63% 21 48%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring 159 86 4% 62% 23 89%
18-Athletic programs
159 86 54% 62% 23 93%
11-Timely feedback to parents 159 86 4% 8% 25 100%
04-Online tools to support learning
159 86 54% 57% 26 92%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 159 85 53% 54% 27 17%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
159 86 54% 52% 28 67%
29—Oppqrtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, - 86 4% 49% 29 38%
when it is safe to do so
14-Quality local assessments of learning
159 85 53% 42% 30 88%
16-COVID safet
satety measures 159 86 54% 35% 31 75%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
151 74 49% 100% 1 90%
17-A safe school
151 74 49% 97% 2 61%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
151 73 48% 97% 2 75%
23-Mental health support for students
151 74 49% 95% 4 67%
25-Transportation to get to school
> 3 151 72 48% 95% 4 36%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
151 74 49% 93% 6 44%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents e 7 29% 92% 7 91%
in their home language
05-Good principals
151 74 49% 91% 8 83%
15-Security staff on campus A5 7 49% 91% 2 6%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
151 74 49% 89% 10 88%
07-Small class sizes
? 151 74 49% 89% 10 39%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
151 74 49% 88% 12 84%
career
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring A5 7 49% 86% a8 04%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
151 74 49% 86% 13 83%
c support
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
.ED gne v 151 74 49% 86% 13 65%
T 19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
cC 151 74 49% 84% 16 96%
.= theatre, dance, etc.)
| - .
10-Homework/tutoring support
(@] / B 151 74 49% 81% 17 83%
L 28-Bullying prevention
151 74 49% 81% 17 64%
08-Life skill courses for students
151 74 49% 78% 19 22%
11-Timely feedback to parents
151 74 49% 77% 20 86%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs A5 7 49% o 0 95%
03-Chromebooks
151 74 49% 76% 22 96%
3141 . s
.n.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school A5 7 49% 76% 7 1%
activities, when it is safe to do so
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
151 74 49% 73% 24 68%
04-Online tools to support learnin
P E 151 72 48% 68% 25 91%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
151 74 49% 66% 26 48%
18-Athletic programs 151 74 49% 62% 27 85%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
151 74 49% 58% 28 53%
choose
14-Quality local assessments of learning A5 7 49% 7% o 92%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 151 74 49% 51% 30 77%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures A5 o 49% 15% o 83%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
188 95 51% 98% 1 96%
17-A safe school
188 95 51% 97% 2 77%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
188 95 51% 93% 3 29%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
188 95 51% 92% 4 43%
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 188 95 51% 89% 5 12%
23-Mental health support for students
188 95 51% 88% 6 59%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
ging & 188 95 51% 87% 7 97%
05-Good principals
188 95 51% 87% 7 93%
07-Small class sizes
188 95 51% 85% 9 50%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
. 188 95 51% 85% 9 91%
19-Visual and performi t band,
isual and performing arts programs (ban 188 94 50% 79% 1 83%
theatre, dance, etc.)
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
188 95 51% 79% 11 55%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career g prep g 188 95 51% 76% 13 84%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
< . ) 188 95 51% 73% 14 71%
o0 in their home language
= 08-Life skill courses for students
I 188 95 51% 69% 15 25%
C  12-Tools and ts for student itori
= ools and reports for student progress monitoring e oS S T G TR
4
[ 31-Information about participating in school
A o 188 95 51% 67% 16 73%
(O activities, when it is safe to do so
[ " .
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
L p off/pick up 188 95  51%  64% 18  17%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 188 95 51% 64% 18 55%
03-Chromebooks
188 95 51% 63% 20 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ g supp 188 95 51% 63% 20 55%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
188 95 51% 62% 22 90%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
188 95 51% 58% 23 35%
11-Timely feedback to parents
188 95 51% 57% 24 100%
18-Athletic programs
prog 188 94 50% 57% 24 73%
04-Online tools to support learning
188 93 49% 56% 26 50%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 188 95 51% 54% 27 64%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 188 95 51% 52% 28 78%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 188 95 51% 42% 29 58%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 188 95 51% 39% 30 67%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
¥ 188 95 51% 31% 31 13%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
170 93 55% 98% 1 97%
17-A safe school
170 93 55% 97% 2 75%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 170 93 55% 94% 3 68%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
170 92 54% 92% 4 19%
07-Small class sizes
? 170 93 55%  90% 5 48%
05-Good principals
170 93 55% 89% 6 93%
23-Mental health support for students
P 170 93 55% 87% 7 63%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
170 93 55% 84% 8 91%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SERET: ? ? 170 93 55% 80% 9 83%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 170 93 55% 78% 10 85%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
170 93 55% 78% 10 66%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
170 93 55% 78% 10 74%
theatre, dance, etc.)
c .30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents o573 93 55% 78% 10 33%
in their home language
ED 08-Life skill courses for students
0 0 0
T 170 93 55% 76% 14 15%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
% et 170 92 54% 74% 15 80%
Q 03-Chromebooks
0 0 0
G 170 93 55% 72% 16 92%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
g E Y 170 93 55% 69% 17 42%
D 31-Information about participating in school 170 93 5% 68% 18 93%
% activities, when it is safe to do so ? i i
18-Athletic programs
- et 170 92 54% 67% 19 86%
28-Bullying prevention
170 93 55% 67% 19 60%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 170 93 55% 66% 21 88%
10-Homework/tutoring support
170 93 55% 63% 22 87%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p 2 170 93 55% 61% 23 40%
04-Online tools to support learning
170 91 54% 60% 24 83%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
170 93 55% 60% 24 71%
11-Timely feedback to parents
170 93 55% 59% 26 85%
25-Transportation to get to school
B 3 170 93 55% 56% 27 57%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
170 92 54% 52% 28 78%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 170 92 54% 49% 29 67%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 170 92 54% 43% 30 50%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
v 170 92 54% 32% 31 33%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
181 94 52% 97% 1 92%
17-A safe school
181 92 51% 95% 2 90%
15-S ity staff
ecurity statton campus 181 94 52% 93% 3 70%
05-Good principals
181 94 52% 93% 4 89%
23-Mental health t for student:
ental health support for students 181 94 52% 88% s 80%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
181 94 52% 88% 5 74%
13-Collaborati d planning time for teach
ollaboration and planning time for teachers 181 94 52% 87% - 57%
07-Small class sizes
181 90 50% 86% 8 26%
22-Nutritious, high lit Is for student
utritious, high quality meals for students 181 94 52% 84% 9 8%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 181 94 52% 82% 10 93%
in their home language
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career g prep g 181 93 51% 82% 11 91%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
- 181 94 52% 80% 12 95%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
0 0 0
-ED Eing & 181 93 51%  80% 13 87%
= 19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
0 0 0
T P g arts programs ( 181 94 5%  77% 14 91%
theatre, dance, etc.)
"=~  08-Life skill courses for students
e 181 92 51% 73% 15 35%
-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
= 127ools and for stud itori
0 0 0
> 181 94 52% 72% 16 84%
8 25-Transportation to get to school
0 0 0
O 181 93 51% 71% 17 70%
+ 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
g 181 94 52% 69% 18 70%
2 28-Bullying prevention 181 94 52% 69% 18 82%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 181 94 52% 69% 20 100%
04-Online tools to support learning 181 90 50% 69% 20 82%
10-Homework/tutoring support
181 93 51% 68% 22 88%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school 181 94 52% 67% 23 96%
activities, when it is safe to do so
14-Quality local assessments of learning
181 94 52% 66% 24 73%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs 181 94 52% 65% 25 85%
03-Chromebooks
181 94 52% 65% 26 96%
11-Timely feedback to parents 181 94 52% 64% 27 92%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
181 94 52% 62% 28 30%
18-Athletic programs 181 93 51% 61% 29 94%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 181 94 52% 54% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safet
satety measures 181 94 52% 42% 31 60%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teach
ooc teachers 186 91 49% 98% 1 93%
05-Good principals
186 90 48% 93% 2 74%
17-A safe school
186 90 48% 93% 2 68%
15-Security staff on campus
186 91 49% 92% 4 44%
07-Small class sizes
? 186 91  49%  89% 5 45%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
186 91 49% 89% 5 30%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
186 91 49% 87% 7 53%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 186 91 49% 84% 8 90%
21-C lors t ide advi d [
Supp(::tnse ors to provide advice and persona o0 a1 49% 24% 2 90%
23-Mental health support for students
186 91 49% 82% 10 78%
08-Life skill courses for students
186 90 48% 81% 11 0%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
186 91 49% 80% 12 89%
25-Transportation to get to school
-ED p 2 186 91 49%  80% 12 50%
== 10-Homework/tutoring support
I / g supp 186 91 49%  79% 14 48%
(]
03-Chromebooks
(>) 186 91 49% 70% 15 100%
S~ 19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
(U] 186 91 49% 70% 15 57%
theatre, dance, etc.)
+2  22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
[ e Y 186 91 49% 69% 17 86%
©
V) 28-Bullying prevention
© ving P 186 91 49%  69% 17 68%
2 30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
o X 186 91 49% 69% 17 83%
in their home language
31-Information about participating in school
s L 186 90 48% 68% 20 60%
activities, when it is safe to do so
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
186 91 49% 66% 21 75%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
186 91 49% 64% 22 64%
11-Timely feedback to parents 5 a1 49% 0% 5 100%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
186 91 49% 60% 23 46%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning o 90 48% 7% 5 oo
18-Athletic programs
186 91 49% 56% 26 83%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
186 91 49% 53% 27 71%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
186 91 49% 43% 28 100%
choose
14-Quality local assessments of learning e o 49% 21% o 25%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 186 91 49% 32% 30 50%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures 5 a1 49% 30% & 0%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
186 105 56% 98% 1 95%
05-Good principals
186 105 56% 96% 2 87%
15-Security staff on campus 186 105 6% 96% 2 12%
17-A safe school
186 103 55% 96% 2 30%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
186 104 56% 94% 5 33%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
- 186 104 56% 90% 6 87%
23-Mental health t for student:
ental health support for students 186 105 6% 89% - 61%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 186 105 56% 88% 8 89%
02-Challengi dint ti
allenging and interesting courses 186 105 6% 86% 9 9a%
07-Small class sizes
186 105 56% 86% 9 48%
08-Life skill courses for students
186 104 56% 86% 9 13%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
186 105 56% 86% 9 66%
30-0 tunities/tools t icat ith t
: p.por unities/tools to communicate with parents 186 104 6% 86% g 93%
in their home language
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
c 186 105 56% 82% 14 93%
00
== 25-Transportation to get to school
0 0 0
I 186 103 55% 79% 15 72%
€ 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
o 186 104 56% 78% 16 68%
© ! ;
—— 19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
P g prog ( 186 103 55% 75% 17 96%
Q theatre, dance, etc.)
< 03-Chromebooks
(Vp)] 186 102 55% 73% 18 77%
11-Timely feedback to parents 186 105 6% 73% 18 95%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
186 102 55% 72% 20 95%
10-Homework/tutoring support 186 105 56% 71% 2 76%
28-Bullying prevention
186 105 56% 71% 21 42%
31—.In.f(')rmat|on a?b.out participating in school 186 103 5% 70% 23 87%
activities, when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learning
186 105 56% 68% 24 77%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 186 104 6% 67% 25 48%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
186 104 56% 66% 26 50%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 186 105 56% 59% 27 79%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
186 105 56% 59% 27 89%
18-Athletic programs 186 104 56% 57% 29 89%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 186 103 55% 48% 30 100%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures 186 104 6% 36% 31 7%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
154 83 54% 99% 1 94%
17-A safe school
154 84 55% 96% 2 68%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 154 84 55% 95% 3 40%
05-Good principals
154 84 55% 93% 4 88%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SEREn: P ? 154 84 55% 93% 4 81%
23-Mental health support for students
154 84 55% 92% 6 66%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
EgE 3 154 84 55% 90% 7 81%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
154 84 55% 90% 7 53%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E e E 154 84 55% 89% 9 82%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
154 84 55% 89% 9 50%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 50 an 55% 89% o %
07-Small class sizes
154 84 55% 88% 12 45%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents a5 o 55% 38% 1 38%
in their home language
10-Homework/tutoring support
154 84 55% 86% 14 88%
<
30 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring 50 2 Bren 82% 5 o
I
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
> 154 84 55% 82% 15 48%
()]
—— 11-Timely feedback to parents
TU v ? 154 84 55% 81% 17 53%
> 28-Bullying prevention
154 84 55% 81% 17 58%
08-Life skill courses for students
154 84 55% 80% 19 41%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 154 84 55% 80% 19 71%
activities, when it is safe to do so
25-Transportation to get to school
> 3 154 84 55% 79% 21 54%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
154 84 55% 77% 22 85%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 154 84 55% 74% 23 67%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
154 84 55% 74% 23 70%
theatre, dance, etc.)
03-Chromebooks
154 82 53% 71% 25 79%
18-Athletic programs
154 84 55% 68% 26 76%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 154 84 55% 63% 27 72%
04-Online tools to support learning
154 84 55% 62% 28 52%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p 2 154 84 55% 62% 28 50%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 154 84 55% 62% 28 77%
when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures 50 an 55% 49% o 0%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
46 22 48% 100% 1 100%
05-Good principals
46 22 48% 95% 2 77%
17-A safe school
46 22 48% 95% 2 77%
08-Life skill courses for students
46 20 43% 86% 4 83%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
gna Y 46 22 48% 86% 4 60%
25-Transportation to get to school
46 21 46% 86% 4 27%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
46 22 48% 82% 7 70%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 46 21 46% 82% 7 100%
in their home language
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 46 22 48% 77% 9 80%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
46 22 48% 77% 9 100%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 46 22 48% 77% 9 33%
23-Mental health support for students
46 21 46% 77% 9 50%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school o 21 26% 7% g 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
15-Security staff on campus
o 46 22 48% 73% 14 57%
&J 27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
© 46 22 48% 73% 14 100%
00 07-Small class sizes
0 0 0
) 46 22 48% 68% 16 83%
'y 19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
a P g arts programs ( 46 21 46%  68% 16  80%
O theatre, dance, etc.)
28-Bullying prevention
- MG 46 21 46%  68% 16 80%
29-0 tunities t duct h brid isits,
ppc?r unities to conduct home/bridge visits, ” . 26% 68% 16 100%
when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learning
46 21 46% 64% 20 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 46 22 48% 64% 20 100%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
46 21 46% 64% 20 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
prog 46 22 48% 59% 23 100%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
T 46 21 46% 55% 24 67%
03-Chromebooks
46 22 48% 50% 25 80%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 46 21 46% 50% 25 75%
18-Athletic programs
prog 46 21 46% 50% 25 100%
16-COVID safety measures
46 22 48% 45% 28 67%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
ging & 46 21 46% 43% 29 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
46 21 46% 41% 30 67%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 46 21 46% 38% 31 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
20 21 105% 100% 1 100%
15-Security staff on campus
20 21 105%  100% 1 93%
17-A safe school
20 21 105% 100% 1 94%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
20 21 105%  100% 1 64%
.30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 20 o 105% 100% A 100%
in their home language
05-Good principals
20 21 105% 95% 6 100%
07-Small class sizes
? 20 20 100%  95% 6 78%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 20 21 105% 95% 6 100%
22-Nutritious, high lit Is for student:
utritious, high quality meals for students 0 a1 105% 95% a 22%
23-Mental health support for students
20 21 105% 95% 6 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career E A E 20 21 105% 90% 11 100%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
20 21 105% 90% 11 80%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
Ege 3 20 21 105% 86% 13 100%
08-Life skill courses for students
- 20 21 105% 86% 13 89%
V) o
.—" 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
I 2 et & 20 21 105% 86% 13 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
g Quality & 20 21 105%  86% 13 100%
2 20-Fun programs, events, and clubs 6 2 105% 86% 8 80%
(00}
04-Online tools to support learnin
o PP & 20 20 100% 81% 18  83%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 20 21 105% 81% 18 88%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
20 21 105% 81% 18 100%
31—.In.f(.)rmat|on z?b.out participating in school 6 2 105% 31% 8 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
03-Chromebooks
20 21 105% 76% 22 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
/ B 20 21 105% 76% 22 83%
16-COVID safety measures
20 21 105% 76% 22 86%
25-Transportation to get to school
> 3 20 21 105% 76% 22 33%
28-Bullying prevention
20 21 105% 76% 22 100%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 6 2 105% 1% % 50%
theatre, dance, etc.)
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
. 20 21 105% 71% 27 100%
when it is safe to do so
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p 2 20 21 105% 52% 29 100%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 20 21 105% 48% 30 100%
18-Athletic programs
et 20 21 105% 48% 30 50%
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033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
03-Chromebooks
16 16 100% 100% 1 89%
06-Good teachers
16 16 100%  100% 1 100%
08-Life skill courses for students
16 16 100% 100% 1 86%
15-Security staff on campus
16 16 100%  100% 1 73%
17-A safe school
16 16 100% 100% 1 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
16 16 100%  100% 1 57%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 16 16 100% 100% 1 75%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
16 16 100%  100% 1 71%
05-Good principals
P P 16 16 100% 94% 9 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 16 16 100% 94% 9 89%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 16 16 100% 94% 9 89%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 16 16 100% 94% 9 100%
in their home language
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school 16 16 100% 9a% g 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
04-Online tools to support learning
— 16 16 100% 88% 14 100%
0O 07-Small class sizes
'j—: 16 16 100% 88% 14 88%
o« 11-Timely feedback to parents
o 16 16 100% 88% 14 83%
"S. 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
% P prog g 16 16 100% 88% 14 100%
D 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
16 16 100% 88% 14 73%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 16 16 100% 88% 14 78%
25-Transportation to get to school
16 16 100% 81% 20 57%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
16 16 100% 75% 21 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
16 16 100% 75% 21 67%
29—Oppc?rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 16 16 100% 75% 21 75%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 16 16 100% 69% 24 100%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
ging & 16 16 100% 69% 24 100%
16-COVID safety measures
16 16 100% 69% 24 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 16 16 100% 63% 27 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
16 16 100% 50% 28 50%
18-Athletic programs
prog 16 16 100% 50% 28 20%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
16 16 100% 50% 28 67%
theatre, dance, etc.)
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p P 16 16 100% 38% 31 67%
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033.1222.280

LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
2 P 19 14 74% 100% 1 100%
06-Good teachers
19 14 74% 100% 1 100%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 19 14 74% 100% 1 63%
17-A safe school
19 14 74% 100% 1 75%
07-Small class sizes
? 19 14 74%  93% 5 80%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
19 14 74% 93% 5 100%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
SEREn: ? ? 19 14 74% 93% 5 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
19 14 74% 93% 5 100%
23-Mental health support for students
P 19 14 74% 86% 9 88%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
19 14 74% 79% 10 100%
08-Life skill courses for students
19 14 74% 79% 10 60%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 19 14 74% 79% 10 100%
11-Timely feedback t t
VSRRSO [N 19 14 74% 79% 10 100%
<
_ED 13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
T 19 13 68% 79% 10 100%
(@) .30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 19 o 74% 79% 10 30%
GL) in their home language
10-Homework/tutoring support
N o] / g supp 19 13 8%  71% 16 100%
©
N  20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
et 19 14 74% 71% 16 0%
©
O 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
(o) 19 14 74% 71% 16 75%
25-Transportation to get to school
o B 3 19 14 74% 71% 16 0%
03-Chromebooks
19 14 74% 64% 20 80%
04-Online tools to support learnin
B g 19 14 74% 64% 20 100%
28-Bullying prevention
19 14 74% 64% 20 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 4 19 14 74% 57% 23 100%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
19 14 74% 50% 24 100%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 19 14 74% 43% 25 50%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
19 14 74% 43% 25 0%
theatre, dance, etc.)
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p B 19 14 74% 43% 25 100%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 19 14 74% 43% 25 0%
when it is safe to do so
31-Information about participating in school
A s 19 14 74% 43% 25 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
19 14 74% 29% 30
18-Athletic programs
et 19 14 74% 14% 31 0%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
06-Good teachers
21 18 86% 100% 1 93%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
21 18 86% 100% 1 23%
15-Security staff on campus
¥ P 21 18 86% 94% 3 69%
17-A safe school
21 17 81% 94% 3 57%
23-Mental health support for students
PP 21 18 86% 94% 3 70%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
21 18 86% 89% 6 67%
04-Online tools to support learnin
PP g 21 18 86% 89% 6 100%
05-Good principals
21 18 86% 89% 6 92%
11-Timely feedback to parents
v P 21 18 86% 89% 6 67%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
21 18 86% 89% 6 33%
03-Chromebooks
21 18 86% 83% 11 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support
21 18 86% 83% 11 56%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 21 18 86% 83% 11 100%
®) 07-Small class sizes
0 0 0
(@) 21 18 86% 78% 14 33%
£
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
(% corcer guide prep 8 21 18 86%  78% 14 88%
U 12-Tools and reports for student progress monitoring
0 0 0
(] 21 18 86% 78% 14 90%
S
2 .30—Op.portun|t|es/tools to communicate with parents 2 18 86% 78% 1 75%
LL intheir home language
w»ny 16-CovID safety measures
© 21 18 86% 72% 18 40%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 2 18 86% 72% 18 75%
theatre, dance, etc.)
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
21 18 86% 72% 18 50%
31—.In.f(')rmat|on a?b.out participating in school 2 18 86% 7% 18 1%
activities, when it is safe to do so
08-Life skill courses for students
21 17 81% 67% 22 67%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 21 18 86% 67% 22 60%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 21 18 86% 61% 24 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 21 18 86% 61% 24 40%
28-Bullying prevention
21 18 86% 61% 24 57%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
21 18 86% 56% 27 43%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
. 21 18 86% 56% 27 100%
when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
prog 21 18 86% 50% 29 0%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
21 18 86% 50% 29 67%
14-Quality local assessments of learnin,
Q ¥ & 21 18 86% 39% 31 50%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
Resp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
03-Chromebooks
15 16 107% 100% 1 83%
04-Online tools to support learning
15 16 107%  100% 1 92%
05-Good principals
2 P 15 16 107% 100% 1 100%
06-Good teachers
15 16 107%  100% 1 100%
17-A safe school
15 16 107% 100% 1 57%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
15 16 107%  100% 1 90%
15-Security staff on campus 15 G 107% 04% = 8%
23-Mental health support for students
15 16 107% 94% 7 64%
31—.In.f(')rmat|on z?b.out participating in school 15 G 107% 94% = 89%
activities, when it is safe to do so
07-Small class sizes
15 16 107% 88% 10 75%
08-Life skill courses for students
15 16 107% 88% 10 75%
10-Homework/tutoring support
15 16 107% 88% 10 71%
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
> et g 15 16 107% 88% 10 89%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
15 16 107% 88% 10 83%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
< Ee 3 15 16 107% 81% 15 88%
> 11-Timely feedback to parents
@ 15 16 107% 81% 15 100%
LLI  13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
15 16 107% 81% 15 78%
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band,
15 16 107% 81% 15 100%
theatre, dance, etc.)
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
e ? P 15 16 107% 81% 15 71%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
15 16 107% 81% 15 67%
28-Bullying prevention
PIELE 15 16 107% 81% 15 56%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. A 15 16 107% 81% 15 89%
in their home language
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 15 16 107% 75% 23 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
15 16 107% 75% 23 75%
career
14-Quality local assessments of learnin
Q v 3 15 16 107% 75% 23 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
15 16 107% 75% 23 83%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
15 16 107% 75% 23 67%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 15 16 107% 75% 23 100%
when it is safe to do so
18-Athletic programs
et 15 16 107% 69% 29 75%
16-COVID safety measures
15 16 107% 63% 30 71%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick u
p off/p 2 15 16 107% 63% 30 100%
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principals
P P 22 16 73% 100% 1 100%
06-Good teachers
22 16 73% 100% 1 100%
07-Small class sizes
? 2 16 73%  94% 3 50%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
career 22 16 73% 94% 3 100%
08-Life skill courses for students
22 16 73% 88% 5 67%
10-Homework/tutoring support
22 16 73% 88% 5 100%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
P g 22 16 73% 88% 5 89%
15-Security staff on campus
22 16 73% 88% 5 100%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support P P 22 16 73% 88% 5 100%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
22 16 73% 88% 5 100%
02-Challenging and interesting courses
ging & 22 16 73% 81% 11 100%
17-A safe school
22 15 68% 81% 11 100%
23-Mental health support for students
o PP 22 16 73% 81% 11 63%
(0] -
12-Tools and reports for student progress monitorin
+ ; R & 2 16 73%  75% 14 100%
© } .
04-Online tools to support learnin
-LC) PP g 22 16 73% 69% 15 100%
11-Timely feedback to parents
Q>J 22 16 73% 69% 15 100%
20-Fun programs, events, and clubs
8 prog 22 16 73% 69% 15 50%
w 22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
~ 22 16 73% 69% 15 33%
Ll 03-Chromebooks
22 16 73% 63% 19 100%
14-Quality local assessments of learning
22 16 73% 63% 19 0%
28-Bullying prevention
ving p 22 16 73% 63% 19 75%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
. ) 22 16 73% 63% 19 100%
in their home language
19-Visual and performing arts programs (band, 29 16 73% 6% 23 0%
theatre, dance, etc.)
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
22 16 73% 56% 23 100%
31—.In'f(')rmat|on a.1b.out participating in school 29 16 73% 50% 25 100%
activities, when it is safe to do so
16-COVID safety measures
22 16 73% 44% 26 100%
25-Transportation to get to school
P g 22 16 73% 44% 26 67%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 22 16 73% 38% 28
18-Athletic programs
prog 22 16 73% 25% 29 100%
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
22 16 73% 25% 29 0%
29—Oppc?rtun|t|es to conduct home/bridge visits, 2 16 73% 25% 29
when it is safe to do so
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LCAP Needs-Staff Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All
esp. o Imp. o
#Staff  # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
05-Good principal
R PHIEELS 123 92% 1 75%
06-Good teachers
124 92% 1 97%
17-A safe school
123 91% 3 75%
24-Clean, well-maintained, inviting schools
125 89% 4 61%
15-Security staff on campus
v P 127 84% 5 68%
23-Mental health support for students
126 84% 5 65%
08-Life skill courses for students
123 81% 7 49%
07-Small class sizes
118 80% 8 58%
12-Tools and ts for student itori
ools and reports for student progress monitoring o 80% 3 5%
11-Timely feedback to parents
126 79% 10 93%
13-Collaboration and planning time for teachers
127 78% 11 67%
21-Counselors to provide advice and personal
support 126 77% 12 77%
02-Challengi dint ti
allenging and interesting courses 5 76% a8 31%
22-Nutritious, high quality meals for students
0 0
0o 126 74% 14 74%
€ 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and
‘7’ career E e E 122 73% 15 69%
(%]
+=—  10-Homework/tutoring support
2 122 72% 16 54%
30-Opportunities/tools to communicate with parents
Q CTUPP / P 126 71% 17 78%
4= in their home language
03-Chromebooks
v 124 70% 18 92%
25-T tation t t t hool
ransportation to get to schoo 5 0% 9 4%
28-Bullying prevention
125 70% 19 73%
04-Online tools t tl i
nline tools to support learning R 69% o o
26-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up
123 69% 22 56%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
121 69% 22 63%
31-Information about participating in school
s L 126 66% 24 83%
activities, when it is safe to do so
19-Vi i
isual and performing arts programs (band, 5 65% 5 68%
theatre, dance, etc.)
14-Quality local assessments of learning
126 63% 26 81%
20-F b ts, and club
un programs, events, and clubs 5 60% 57 1%
18-Athletic programs
121 60% 28 75%
16-COVID safety measures
126 49% 29 68%
29-Opportunities to conduct home/bridge visits,
L 127 48% 30 84%
when it is safe to do so
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they
choose 125 48% 31 77%

Research and Evaluation
033.1222.280 Elk Grove Unified School District



